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Kaigong Electric, located in Suzhou National
High tech Industrial Development Zone, China,
is a professional manufacturer of motors and
power generation equipment By virtue of its
first-class technological innovation capabilities,
it has become a leader in the manufacturing of
small and medium-sized energy-saving motors
and systems, as well as new energy generation
equipment.

For many years, Kaigong Electric has always
adhered to the concept of "sincere creation of
value", pursued the collision of wisdom and
technology with an international perspective,
and fully invested in the construction of product
research and development production bases in
the renowned "China Small and Medium sized
Motor Capital”. It has established a "industry
university research" cooperation model with
universities and research institutes, and has
a modern mechanical equipment enterprise
scientific management system. It has strong
equipment resources and strong technical
strength in product research and development.
With the help of advanced 3D and simulation
technologies at home and abroad, we have
successively designed and developed TWGII
series brushless generators, ST/STC series
brushed generators, FHW series permanent
magnet generator welding dual-use machines,
CDF/SDF series three-phase asynchronous
motors, YE2, YE3, YE4 series three-phase
asynchronous motors, MS, MSE2, MSE3 series
aluminum shell high-efficiency three-phase
asynchronous motors, etc.

Kahielu

Relying on the strong strength of leading
industries and the concept of innovative
development, the company has achieved full
process and traceable comprehensive quality
management, realizing full system control of
design modeling calculation, experimental
verification, material selection, process
control, product terminal inspection, etc. It
has obtained 1S09001 quality management
system certification, 1ISO14001 environmental
management system certification, 1SO45001
occupational health and safety management
system certification, CCC, CE, GS, SGS and other
product certifications, and has obtained dozens
of national patents. As a well-known brand in
the industry, its "Kaijieli" trademark has become
a recommended and recognized brand by many
customers at home and abroad. Our products
are exported to dozens of countries and regions
such as Europe, America, Southeast Asia, the
Middle East, and Africa, and have directly or
indirectly established long-term partnerships
with large enterprises such as China Shenhua,
China Telecom, China Petroleum, China
Construction, and Shangchai Corporation!

Be resolute and diligent, and never slack off in
your actions. In the future, Kaigong Electric will
continue to devote itself to deep cultivation,
focusing on the research and production of
high-energy and low-power generators and
high-efficiency energy-saving motors, paying
tribute to dreams with professionalism, and
continuously providing stronger power sources
for the world.
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GENERAL DESCRIPTION

KAFLN IE3 FHTEERN (PEM 3 KEEXK)
MIE4 BESRTEEBY (REM 2 KEER ) BRIB
IEC60034-30-1:2020 & # [E #J GB18163-2020 #%
HERREMERB EIQITTEEF fo IE3, 1E4 3KEE
TERSIRG— M BN ER. —MIKRSGEF
K S TIBEB FIT0I AIAEI 30% 2 60%.

IE3, |E4 TREEBH1IR IEC60034-1 HEst BB E—1B
9 SR M BE K& IEC60034-2-1 FERS BB 5 2-1
5y Heit B IRFEM SRR A iE. ZEERE
4% B8 A B A< 75 & F13X B NEMA, CSA, CEMEP,
COPANT, AS, NZS, JIS, GB H#EMiTE. 28
A SRR BERERAT

(IE3, GB3). (IE4, GB2) FsEEEH 50HZ, 60Hz,
1000V AR, S1 TEHl, 2P, 4P, 6P, 8P EE#l,
IHERSERE 0.12kW-1000kW, it R BOTHRSERE 32 ,
ERIERNE T REF M. BAEIT ZR AT KR
KA. HER. RENL. SENM. T Uig. BR
NS S LEIARITILL,

The IE3 energy efficient motors (Energy
Efficiency Class 3 in China) and IE4 ultra energy
efficient motors (Energy Efficiency Class 2 in
China) developed by our company are energy
saving products independently designed
according to the energy efficiency classes of IEC
60034-30-1:2020 and Chinese GB18163-2020.
The IE3 and IE4 efficiency standards are globally
harmonized energy efficiency classes for electric
motors. The total energy saving potential in an
optimized system is expected to be between
30% and 60%.

IE3, IE4 energy efficient motors are tested
according to IEC60034-1 Rotating Motors Part
1: Design and performance and IEC60034-
2-1 Rotating motors part 2-1: Losses and
experimental test methods for rotating motors.
The energy efficiency class motors basically

conform to and meet the energy efficiency
standards of NEMA, CSA, CEMEP, COPANT,
AS, NZS, JIS, GB and so on. It is the most
authoritative energy efficiency rating standard
in the world.

(IE3, GB3), (IE4, GB2) energy saving motors
50HZ, 60Hz, below 1000V, S1 working system,
2P, 4P, 6P, 8P motors, the power range 0.12kW-
1000kW, the power involved in a wide range of
products, is the most ideal high efficiency energy
saving products. The motors can be widely used
in pumps, fans, machine tools, gear reducers,
packaging machinery, mining machinery,
construction machinery and other types of
power transmission machinery industry.
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OPERATING CONDITIONS

. S SURE: -15°C< 6 < 40°C

« 75k B 1000 K

o ZUEERME: 220/380V, 230/400V, 380/660V, 400/690V

« WIRESE: 50HZ 5 60HZ

o B KW RIATHUS A Y #9F, 4kW RIA BRI A AREE
T1EA.: &4 (S1)

BEER: F, BLATFRFE 80K

BiRZ4R: #15% IP54. IP55, $B4&& IP55

SEIAR: 1C411

« Ambient Temperature: -15°C< 8 < 40°C

« Altitude: up to 1000m above sea level

« Rated Voltage: 220/380V, 230/400V, 380/660V, 400/690V

+ Rated Frequency: 50HZ or 60HZ

« Connection: Star for 3kW and below, Delta for 4kW and above

+ Duty Type: Continuous (S1)

« Insulation Class: F with a temperature rise 80K

+ Protection Degree: IP54 or IP55 for motor body, IP55 for terminal box
+ Cooling Method: 1C411

KAUJIELI ELECTRIC ‘ ELEEFIBH m



KAUEL
IE1

MEMREME EFFICIENCY

SR
HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

50Hz/60Hz

Nominal efficiency limits(%) for 50Hz IE1
50Hz IE1 FEERE (%)

Nominal efficiency limits(%) for 60Hz IE1
60Hz IE1 FEERE (%)

Py

Number of poles/synchromous speed

Py

Number of poles/synchromous speed

KW R | AR KW 1R | BE R
2/3000 4/1500 6/1000 8/750 2/3600 4/1800 6/1200 8/900
0.12 45.0 50.0 38.3 31.0 0.12 57.5 62.0 48.0 36.0
0.18 52.8 57.0 45.5 38.0 0.18 62.0 66.0 52.5 40.0
0.2 54.6 58.5 47.6 39.7 0.25 64.0 68.0 57.5 50.5
0.25 58.2 61.5 52..1 43.4 0.37 70.0 70.0 62.0 57.5
0.37 63.9 66.0 59.7 49.7 0.55 72.0 74.0 66.0 59.5
0.4 64.9 66.8 61.1 50.9 0.75 74.0 77.0 72.0 64.0
0.55 69.0 70.0 65.8 56.1 1.1 78.5 79.0 75.0 73.5
0.75 72.1 72.1 70.0 61.2 1.5 81.0 81.5 77.0 77.0
1.1 75.0 75.0 72.9 66.5 2.2 81.5 83.0 78.5 78.0
15 7.2 7.2 75.2 70.2 3.7 84.5 85.0 83.5 80.0
2.2 79.7 79.7 17.7 74.2 5.5 86.0 87.0 85.0 84.0
3 81.5 81.5 79.7 77.0 7.5 87.5 87.5 86.0 85.0
4 83.1 83.1 81.4 79.2 11 87.5 88.5 89.0 87.5
5.5 84.7 84.7 83.1 81.4 15 88.5 89.5 89.5 88.5
7.5 86.0 86.0 84.7 83.1 18.5 89.5 90.5 90.2 88.5
11 87.6 87.6 86.4 85.0 22 89.5 91.0 91.0 90.2
15 88.7 88.7 87.7 86.2 30 90.2 91.7 91.7 90.2
18.5 89.3 89.3 88.6 86.9 37 91.5 92.4 91.7 91.0
22 89.9 89.9 89.2 87.4 45 91.7 93.0 91.7 91.0
30 90.7 90.7 90.2 88.3 55 92.4 93.0 92.1 91.5
37 91.2 91.2 90.8 88.8 75 93.0 93.2 93.0 92.0
45 91.7 91.7 91.4 892 90 93.0 93.2 93.0 92.5
55 92.1 92.1 91.9 89.7 110 93.0 93.5 94.1 92.5
75 92.7 92.7 92.6 90.3 150~1000 94.1 94.5 94.1 92.5
90 93.0 93.0 92.9 90.7
110 93.3 93.3 93.3 91.1
132 93.5 93.5 93.5 91.5
160 93.8 93.8 93.8 91.9
200 94.0 94.0 94.0 92.5
250 94.0 94.0 94.0 92.5
315 94.0 94.0 94.0 92.5
355 94.0 94.0 94.0 92.5
400 94.0 94.0 94.0 92.5
450 94.0 94.0 94.0 92.5
500~1000 94.0 94.0 94.0 92.5
IE2 MEIREIE EFFICIENCY 50Hz/60Hz
Nominal efficiency limits(%) for 50Hz IE2 Nominal efficiency limits(%) for 60Hz IE2
50Hz IE2 SNE X EIR{E (%) 60Hz IE2 ERE S IR{E (%)
P Number of poles/synchromous speed P Number of poles/synchromous speed
kV,:I h¥R | AL EEE k\;\‘l RE | RS HEE
2/3000 4/1500 6/1000 8/750 2/3600 4/1800 6/1200 8/900
0.12 53.6 59.1 50.6 39.8 0.12 59.5 64.0 50.5 40.0
0.18 60.4 64.7 56.6 45.9 0.18 64.0 68.0 55.0 46.0
0.2 61.9 65.9 58.2 474 0.25 68.0 70.0 59.5 52.0
0.25 64.8 68.5 61.6 50.6 0.37 72.0 72.0 64.0 58.0
0.37 69.5 72.7 67.6 56.1 0.55 74.0 75.5 68.0 62.0
0.4 70.4 73.5 68.8 57.2 0.75 75.5 78.0 73.0 66.0
0.55 74.1 77.1 73.1 61.7 1.1 82.5 84.0 85.5 75.5
0.75 7.4 79.6 75.9 66.2 15 84.0 84.0 86.5 82.5
1.1 79.6 81.4 78.1 70.8 2.2 85.5 87.5 87.5 84.0
15 81.3 82.8 79.8 74.1 3.7 87.5 87.5 87.5 85.5
2.2 83.2 84.3 81.8 77.6 5.5 88.5 89.5 89.5 85.5
3 84.6 85.5 83.3 80.0 7.5 89.5 89.5 89.5 88.5
4 85.8 86.6 84.6 81.9 11 90.2 91.0 90.2 88.5
5.5 87.0 87.7 86.0 83.8 15 90.2 91.0 90.2 89.5
7.5 88.1 88.7 87.2 85.3 18.5 91.0 92.4 91.7 89.5
11 89.4 89.8 88.7 86.9 22 91.0 92.4 91.7 91.0
15 90.3 90.6 89.7 88.0 30 91.7 93.0 93.0 91.0
18.5 90.9 91.2 90.4 88.6 37 92.4 93.0 93.0 91.7
22 91.3 91.6 90.9 89.1 45 93.0 93.6 93.6 91.7
30 92.0 92.3 91.7 89.8 55 93.0 94.1 93.6 93.0
37 92.5 92.7 92.2 90.3 75 93.6 94.5 94.1 93.0
45 92.9 93.1 92.7 90.7 90 94.5 94.5 94.1 93.6
55 93.2 93.5 93.1 91.0 110 94.5 95.0 95.0 93.6
75 93.8 94.0 93.7 91.6 150 95.0 95.0 95.0 93.6
90 94.1 94.2 94.0 91.9 185 95.4 95.0 95.0 93.6
110 94.3 94.5 94.3 92.3 220~335 95.4 95.4 95.0 93.6
132 94.6 94.7 94.6 92.6 375~1000 95.4 95.8 95.0 94.1
160 94.8 94.9 94.8 93.0
200~1000 95.0 95.1 95.0 93.5
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50Hz/60Hz

Nominal efficiency limits(%) for 50Hz IE3 Nominal efficiency limits(%) for 60Hz IE3
50Hz IE3 BE M RIE (%) 60Hz IE3 ZEKZEPRME (%)
P Number of poles/synchromous speed P Number of poles/synchromous speed
K N RE | AT EE K N hE | FLEE
W 2/3000 4/1500 6/1000 8/750 W 2/3600 4/1800 6/1200 8/900
0.12 60.8 64.8 57.7 50.7 0.12 62.0 66.0 64.0 59.5
0.18 65.9 69.9 63.9 58.7 0.18 65.6 69.5 67.5 64.0
0.2 67.2 71.1 65.4 60.6 0.25 69.5 73.4 71.4 68.0
0.25 69.7 73.5 68.6 64.1 0.37 73.4 78.2 75.3 72.0
0.37 73.8 77.3 73.5 69.3 0.55 76.8 81.1 81.7 74.0
0.40 74.6 78.0 74.4 70.1 0.75 77.0 83.5 82.5 75.5
0.55 77.8 80.8 7.2 73.0 1.1 84.0 86.5 87.5 78.5
0.75 80.7 82.5 78.9 75.0 15 85.5 86.5 88.5 84.0
1.1 82.7 84.1 81.0 7.7 2.2 86.5 89.5 89.5 85.5
15 84.2 85.3 82.5 79.7 3.7 88.5 89.5 89.5 86.5
2.2 85.9 86.7 84.3 81.9 5.5 89.5 91.7 91.0 86.5
3 87.1 87.7 85.6 83.5 7.5 90.2 91.7 91.0 89.5
4 88.1 88.6 86.8 84.8 11 91.0 92.4 91.7 89.5
5.5 89.2 89.6 88.0 86.2 15 91.0 93.0 91.7 90.2
7.5 90.1 90 89.1 87.3 18.5 91.7 93.6 93.0 90.2
11 91.2 91 90.3 88.6 22 91.7 93.6 93.0 91.7
15 91.9 go4 91.2 89.6 30 92.4 94.1 94.1 91.7
18.5 92.4 92.6 91.7 90.1 37 93.0 94.5 94.1 92.4
22 92.7 93.0 92.2 90.6 45 93.6 95.0 94.5 92.4
30 93.3 93.6 92.9 91.3 55 93.6 95.4 94.5 93.6
37 93.7 3.90 93.3 91.8 75 94.1 95.4 95.0 93.6
45 94.0 94.2 93.7 92.2 90 95.0 95.4 95.0 94.1
55 94.3 94.6 94.1 92.5 110 95.0 95.8 95.8 94.1
75 94.7 95.0 94.6 93.1 150 95.4 96.2 95.8 94.5
90 95.0 95.2 94.9 93.4 185~1000 95.8 96.2 95.8 95.0
110 95.2 05.4 95.1 93.7
132 95.4 95.6 95.4 94.0
160 95.6 95.8 95.6 94.3
200~1000 95.8 96.0 95.8 94.6
IE4 (2 R:#E¥ GB2 ) MEIRHIE EFFICIENCY 50Hz/60Hz
Nominal efficiency limits(%) for 50Hz IE4 Nominal efficiency limits(%) for 60Hz IE4
50Hz IE4 BUE K RIE (%) 60Hz IE4 BUEZERIE (%)
P Number of poles/synchromous speed P Number of poles/synchromous speed
K N RE | B iR K N hE | R EE
W 2/3000 4/1500 6/1000 8/750 W 2/3600 4/1800 6/1200 8/900
0.12 66.5 69.8 64.9 62.3 0.12 66.0 70.0 68.0 64.0
0.18 70.8 T4.7 70.1 67.2 0.18 70.0 74.0 72.0 68.0
0.2 71.9 75.8 71.4 68.4 0.25 74.0 77.0 75.5 72.0
0.25 74.3 779 74.1 70.8 0.37 77.0 81.5 78.5 75.5
0.37 78.1 81.1 78.0 74.3 0.55 80.0 84.0 82.5 77.0
0.40 78.9 81.7 78.7 74.9 0.75 82.5 85.5 84.0 78.5
0.55 81.5 83.9 80.9 77.0 1.1 85.5 87.5 88.5 81.5
0.75 83.5 85.7 82.7 78.4 15 86.5 88.5 89.5 85.5
1.1 85.2 87.2 84.5 80.8 2.2 88.5 91.0 90.2 87.5
1.5 86.5 88.2 85.9 82.6 3.7 89.5 91.0 90.2 88.5
2.2 88.0 89.5 87.4 84.5 5.5 90.2 92.4 91.7 88.5
3 89.1 90.4 88.6 85.9 7.5 91.7 92.4 92.4 91.0
4 90.0 91.1 89.5 87.1 11 92.4 93.6 93.0 91.0
5.5 90.9 91.9 90.5 88.3 15 92.4 94.1 93.0 91.7
7.5 91.7 92.6 91.3 89.3 18.5 93.0 94.5 94.1 91.7
11 92.6 93.3 92.3 90.4 22 93.0 94.5 94.1 93.0
15 93.3 93.9 92.9 91.2 30 93.6 95.0 95.0 93.0
18.5 93.7 94.2 93.4 91.7 37 94.1 95.4 95.0 93.6
22 94.0 94.5 93.7 92.1 45 94.5 95.4 95.4 93.6
30 94.5 94.9 94.2 92.7 55 94.5 95.8 95.4 94.5
37 94.8 95.2 94.5 93.1 75 95.0 96.2 95.8 94.5
45 95.0 95.4 94.8 93.4 90 95.4 96.2 95.8 95.0
55 95.3 95.7 95.1 93.7 110 95.4 96.2 96.2 95.0
75 95.6 96.0 95.4 94.2 150 95.8 96.5 96.2 95.4
90 95.8 96.1 95.6 94.4 185 96.2 96.5 96.2 95.4
110 96.0 96.3 95.8 94.7 220 96.2 96.8 96.5 95.4
132 96.2 96.4 96.0 94.9 250~1000 96.2 96.8 96.5 95.8
160 96.3 96.6 96.2 95.1
200 96.5 96.7 96.3 95.4
250 96.5 96.7 96.5 95.4
315~1000 96.5 96.7 96.6 95.4
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IES (14REE% GB1 ) SKEMRHIE EFFICIENCY 50Hz I
T EAEEHRR
Nominal efficiency limits(%) for 50Hz IE5 Lo Fundamental arrangement
[~ 0, —
50Hz |E5 SiE L RIE (%) MOUNTING ~RE TEFR
P Number of poles/synchrpmous speed P Number of poles/synchrgmous speed DIAGRAM Mounting arrangement
kv':/ R | B R kv':’ R | R ARRANGEMENT
. e
2/3000 4/1500 6/1000 8/750 2/3000 4/1500 6/1000 8/750 ﬁ”lﬂ—ﬂ( M‘j ) . _
0.12 714 743 69.8 674 11 94.0 94.6 93.7 922 ange of manufacture (frame size)
0.18 75.2 78.7 74.6 71.9 15 94.5 95.1 94.3 92.9
0.20 76.2 79.6 75.7 73.0 18.5 94.9 95.3 94.6 93.3
0.25 78.3 81.5 78.1 75.2 22 95.1 95.5 94.9 93.6
0.37 81.7 84.3 81.6 78.4 30 95.5 95.9 95.3 94.1
0.40 82.3 84.8 82.2 78.9 37 95.8 96.1 95.6 94.4
0.55 84.6 86.7 84.2 80.6 45 96.0 96.3 95.8 94.7 IM B3 IMB6 1 IM B7
0.75 86.3 88.2 85.7 82.0 55 96.2 96.5 96.0 94.9 IM 1001 IM 1051 IM 1061
1.1 87.8 89.5 87.2 84.0 75 96.5 96.7 96.3 95.3 63-450 63-160 — 63-160
1.5 88.9 90.4 88.4 85.5 90 96.6 96.9 96.5 95.5 R
22 90.2 91.4 89.7 87.2 110 96.8 97.0 96.6 95.7
3 91.1 92.1 90.6 88.4 132 96.9 97.1 96.8 95.9
4 91.8 92.8 91.4 89.4 160 97.0 97.2 96.9 96.1
5.5 92.6 93.4 92.2 90.4 200 97.2 97.4 97.0 96.3 L
7.5 93.3 94.0 92.9 91.3 250 97.2 97.4 97.0 96.3 i ©
315-1000 97.2 97.4 97.0 96.3 IM B8 IM V5 IM V6 II ‘ MM“‘ !ﬂ
IM 1071 IM 1011 IM 1031 II ‘mm J’ o
. 63-160 63-160 63-160
MEMiE=$¥ FRAMES AND END-SHIELDS MATERIAL
AR BEARING SIZE
VESEE o oE 4h{8i% Drive end = %ﬁtﬂFmﬁim Non-Drive end = [|]
Frame size Poles T L w\m T L w|m
Cast Iron Housing Aluminum Housing Cast Iron Housing Aluminum Housing MBS MV1 IMV3
63 2,4 - 6201-C3 - 6201-C3 IM 3001 IM 3011 IM 3031
71 2,4,6,8 = 6202-C3 = 6202-C3 63-280 63-450 63-160
80 2,4,6,8 6204-C3 6204-C3 6204-C3 6204-C3
90 2,4,6,8 6205-C3 6205-C3 6205-C3 6205-C3
100 2,4,6,8 6206-C3 6206-C3 6206-C3 6206-C3
112 2,4,6,8 6206-C3 6306-C3 6206-C3 6306-C3
132 2,4,6,8 6208-C3 6308-C3 6208-C3 6308-C3 __
160 2,4,6,8 6309-C3 6309-C3 6309-C3 6309-C3 ,[
180 2,4,6,8 6311-C3 - 6211-C3 - M B35 J == IMVIS IMV35
200 2,4,6,8 6312-C3 = 6212-C3 = IM 2001 IM 2011 IM 2031
225 2,4,6,8 6313-C3 = 6312-C3 = 63-450 T(—m 63-160 63-160
250 2,4,6,8 6314-C3 — 6313-C3 —
280 2 6314-C3 — 6314-C3 —
4,6,8 6317-C3 — 6314-C3 —
315 2 6317-C3 = 6317-C3 =
4,6,8,10 6319-C3 — 6317-C3 =
355 2 6319-C3 a 6319-C3 B IM B14 IMV18 IMV19
5,50 2 — EAHC — IM 3601 IM 3611 ‘F’“‘"‘N‘"‘“ IM 3631
63-132 63-132 Iill M" 63-132
BEEHEH CABLE ENTRY __ UL
[Il
EEED BN RARHER HEZFLR
Classified No Frame Size MAX.FL.AMPS Entry Size
1 H63-80 2.6 1XM20X1.5
2 H90-100 6.8 1XM20X1.5 e
IM B34 " IMV17 IMV37
3 H112-132 15.4 2XM25X1.5 IM 2101 M 2111 M 2131
4 H160-180 42.5 2XM32X1.5 63-132 - 63-132 63-132
5 H200-225 84.2 2XM40X 1.5 1
6 H250-280 166.6 2XM63X 1.5
7 H315 358 2XM63X 1.5
8 H355 546 2XM63X 1.5
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HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

BERE
REFERENCE STANDARDS

BT A LT B SAINAT

Motor complies with the following electrical and mechanical standards:

. IEC #RE o E B
B Title IEC Standard Chinese Standard
PERRMAVERANLRE _ IEC 60034-1 GB 755
Rotating electrical machines-Part 1:Rating and performance
ek RTINS R H RE RIATAE IR 75 7%
Rotating electrical machines-Part 2-1:Standaed methods for determining losses IEC 60034-2 GB/T 1032
and efficiency from tests(excluding machines for traction vehicles)
HERE AR RIBAIRESR (P E3) A%k
Rotating electrical machines-Part 5: Degrees of protection provided by the IEC 60034-5 GB/T 4942.1
integral design of rotating electrical machines (IP code)-Classification
= A N
ﬁﬁganﬂm'? iﬂ,ﬁli . X IEC 60034-6 GB/T 1993
Rotating electrical machines-Part6: Methods of cooling (IC Code)
e RN ER, REMARBLAIMENSE (M KD)
Rotating electrical machines-Part7: Classification of types of construction, IEC 60034-7 GB/T 997
mounting arrangements and terminal box position (IM Code)
5 LIRS S
ﬁﬁiﬁ%mmﬁiﬁ%m_ﬂﬁﬁ 575w . . - 4 |EC 60034-8 GB/T 1971
Rotating electrical machines-Part8: Terminal markings and direction of rotation
IR METS S BIED: RE
ﬁﬁ‘.‘zlﬁm e JJ.IEﬁ/f&F.EfE% 9 &5 . ?EFT'FE{E IEC 60034-9 GB 10069.3
Rotating electrical machines-Part9: Noise limits
a9 56mm K LA E A BSHURRED REIETE. PFERRE
Rotating electrical machines-Part14: Mechanical vibration of certain machines
IEC 60034-14 GB 10068
with shaft heights 56 mm and higher-Measurement, evaluation and limits of
vibration severity
B BRI EL 6 1 889 HEES 56~400 F1M4%S 55~1080
Rotating electrical machines-Partl: Frame numbers 56 to 400 and flange IEC 60072-1 GB/T 4772.1
numbers 55 to 1080
FRNEURER AR 2 TR
. . . . . . GB 14711
Safety requirments of samll and medium size rotating electrical machines
= N=]
ﬁﬁt@.‘ﬂjmﬁm;_l- . I IEC 60085 GB/T 11021
Electrical insulation-Thermal classification
BIREFEREARERG BREMCE
Classification of environmental conditions Part 2-1: Environmental conditions IEC 60072-2-1 GB/T 4797.1
appearing in nature-Temperature and humidity
IR IEC 60038 GB/T 156

Standard voltages

m EER M | KAIJIELI ELECTRIC
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HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

KauiEl

RIPER
PROTECTION CLASSES

FARYERHUIRER IEC 60034-5 tRAERIS, RIBSILR SRR, FAIRMREBIBLF
E479 IP 55, HMBAiRERATRIEE R R M,

WTRFR, IP (BASE) EPNE—URFRIGERYMRNEFSER. UK
FRIREM KBTI

Our motors are manufactured according to the IEC 60034-5 standard,
protecting them against dust and squirting liquids. Our standard motors are
manufactured in IP 55 protection class. Other protection available upon request.
As shown in the below table, the first digit in the IP (Ingress Progress) diagram
describes the protection against solid materials. The second digit shows the
protection against liquid materials.

SR D (1 BRI ST R
Protection Against Solid Materials First Number Protection Protection Against Liquid Materials
e it 0 0 it
Unprotected Unprotected
FrPATF 50 ZXRAIE K 1 1 B LEEEE FRIKE
Protection against objects greater than 50 mm Protection against water coming vertically
- PrLlE SEELR 15°AEERREK
FEIPARTF 12 ZXRBIE K . . .
) . ) 2 2 Protection against water coming
Protection against objects greater than 12 mm .
vertically up to 15 ° angle
- PrES5 5 EELSMR 60°FASEERNAYREK
FrPARTF 2.5 ZREE A . . .
) ) ) 3 3 Protection against water coming
Protection against objects greater than 2.5 mm )
vertically up to 60 ° angle
- B, fERI7SRIATIEK
BAAT 1 ERMEE e .
; . . 4 4 Protection against water splashing
Protection against objects greater than 1 mm .
from all directions
Mgtk , Slv
BALETRAHEN P, EARMEEA
. ) 5 5 Protection against water squirting
Protection against dust L
from all directions
SBABIK, RIS RIAISE I
LF, SRR R, EARMOEIIA
. . 6 6 Protection against powerful water squirting
Complete protection against dust . L
from all directionsfrom all directions
0.15m E 1m Z B89 IGBYZ KB
7 Protection against temporary water submersion
between 0.15m and 1m
8 BELER A MR K
Protection against permanent water submersion
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HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR
Kaiel Kaiel

ﬁbg'?g@R EXPLODED VIEW CDF (IE1)

R =1aF Bz
Series Three-Phase Asynchronous Motor

D
PN V'
HERT RRART!
. Cast iron housing series Aluminum housing series
SHHER PARTS LIST BSiH
TYPE DEFINITION
FS | &R FS | & FS | &
No. | Description No. | Description No. | Description
01 | B53%=B5Flange 14 | #8412 Bolt 27 | $E£IR Terminal Block
02 | EAZZEE Terminal Seal 15 | %4k Nameplate 28 | 8% Screw E‘B _ _
03 | AiiEE B3 Front endshield B3 16 | %h# Bearing 29 | {E£LEFE Terminal Box Base
04 | #LEE Frame 17 | J5& End Cover 30 | #f Washer No. of Pﬁﬁi
05 | F# Key 18 | #EEHME Spring Washer 31 | #2#£ Screw
06 | ZEEIE Seal 19 | #2#£ Bolt 32 | #Z&EE Terminal Box Lid Cor?lg\ri{ﬁ
07 | %2 Bolt 20 | Z#E Seal 33 | #8% Screw
08 | 3¥EEME Spring Washer 21 | XM Fan 34 | B Washer HES
09 | iEFZE Wave Washer 22 | KUM-E% Fan Clamp 35 | #EEEE Spring Washer Frame Size
10 | %7 Bearing 23 | 8% Screw 36 | MBIF Lifting Ring A RS
11 | %7 Rotor 24 | L& Fan Cover 37 | EAZULLIEE Terminal Box Plug Screw KAIJIELI Motor Identification Symbol
12 | %EF Stator 25 | Bl4 7%= Bl4Flange
13 | JER Feet 26 | #8% Screw

SR, | KAIELI ELECTRIC KAWIELI ELECTRIC | ¥iEFIS#L
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Kaniiet HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR Kaniit
KAthicli KAthicli
CDF (IE1) | #A2% TECHNICAL DATA 50HZ CDF (IE1) | ®A2% TECHNICAL DATA 50HZ

e TS z HET% BES0% o i BT - T THE . w  HETS% WE50% R ~
ne Rated autput| ST Efncy L WEEE | o e | TR W RAWE SR ns Rates output | FUEREE ey  DH il LEE Rated current(n) | PUERE HEEE RAWE R
Type No. speed n% |C|e2cy Efflaegcy factor Torque MERE TEEE THEBR Type No. speed n% Efflaer;cy Efflt:legcy factor Torque TERE TERE TR
KW HP | (r/min) (IE1) ar 75%  at50% cosd | 380V 400V 415V | (N.m) Ts/Tn  Tmax/Tn  Is/ln KW HP | (r/min) (IE1) at75%  at50% cosd | 38V 400V 415V | (N.m) Ts/Tn Tmax/Tn  Is/ln
oad load load load
SPEED 3000RPM 2-POLE SPEED 1000RPM 6-POLE

CDF-631-2 018 025 | 2720 52.8 52.8 51.7 080 | 065 062 059 | 063 2.3 2.2 5.5 CDF-711-6 018 025 | 850 45.5 45.5 446 066 | 091 087 083 | 202 1.9 2.0 4.0
CDF-632-2 0.25 0.37 2720 58.2 58.2 57.0 0.81 0.81 0.77 0.74 0.88 2.3 2.2 5.5 CDF-712-6 0.25 0.37 850 52.1 52.1 51.1 0.68 1.07 1.02 0098 2.81 1.9 2.0 4.0
CDF-711-2 0.37 0.5 2740 63.9 63.9 62.6 0.81 1.09 1.03 0.99 1.29 2.3 2.2 6.1 CDF-801-6 0.37 05 885 59.7 59.7 58.5 0.70 1.35 128 1.23 3.99 1.9 2.0 47
CDF-712-2 0.55 0.75 | 2740 69.0 69.0 67.6 082 | 148 14 135] 192 2.3 2.3 6.1 CDF-802-6 0.55 0.75 885 65.8 65.8 64.5 072 | 176 168 1.62 | 594 19 2.1 4.7
CDF-801-2 | 0.75 1 2840 72.1 72.1 70.7 0.83 19 181 174 | 252 22 23 6.1 CDF-90s-6 | 075 1 910 70.0 70.0 68.6 072 | 226 215 207 | 7.87 2.0 2.1 53
CDF-802-2 | 11 15 [ 2840 75.0 75.0 3.5 084 | 265 252 243 | 3.7 22 23 6.9 CDF-90L-6 11 15 | 910 72.9 729 714 072 | 318 302 292 | 115 2.0 21 53
CDF-90S-2 15 2 2840 77.2 77.2 75.7 0.84 | 351 334 322 504 2.2 2.3 7.0 cor-100L6 | 15 2 920 752 752 737 075 | 404 384 37 156 20 21 55
CDF-90L-2 22 3 2840 79.7 79.7 78.1 0.85 | 493 469 452 74 2.2 23 7.0
T BT T B S T R T T T B I I T T e T T A I I o e I I
CDF-13251-2 | 55 7.5 | 2900 84.7 84.7 83.0 086 | 115 109 105 | 181 2.2 23 7.5 Eg:gimg 5‘.‘5 ?g Zgg Z;: ggj ;i:i 8:;? i;i 2232 192 233 ii ii 2:2
CDF-132522 | 75 10 2900 86.0 86.0 84.3 088 | 151 143 138 | 247 2.2 2.3 75 cvsaae | e | 570 847 847 830 ww e e se | A 20 21 65
CDF-160M1-2 | 11 15 2930 87.6 87.6 85.8 0.89 | 214 204 196 | 359 2.2 23 75
CDF-160M2-2 | 15 20 2930 88.7 88.7 86.9 0.89 | 289 274 264 | 489 2.2 23 7.5 CDF-160L:6 ! 15 910 86.4 86.4 8a.1 N S O S DTS 2.0 21 6.5
e e 5930 893 893 g7 5 0.90 B I 03 55 53 - CDF-180L-6 5 20 970 87.7 87.7 85.9 0.81 |[321 305 294 | 1477 2.0 2.1 7.0
CDF-180M-2 | 22 30 2940 89.9 89.9 88.1 0.90 | 413 392 378 | 715 2.0 2.3 7.5 ggi'iggg'g 1;5 gg z:g 22'2 gg'g Zgj 8'2; ii'i Z; iig ;‘2'2 i; ;1 ;'g
CDF-200L1-2 | 30 40 2950 90.7 90.7 88.9 090 | 558 53 511 | o971 2.0 2.3 75 : : : : : : : : : : :
CDF-2002-2 | 37 50 | 2950 91.2 91.2 89.4 090 | 685 651 627 | 11938 20 23 75 CDF-225M-6 | 30 | 40 980 90.2 90.2 88.4 084 602 571 551 ) 2023 2.0 21 7.0
CDF-225M-2 | 45 60 | 2960 91.7 91.7 89.9 090 | 828 787 759 | 1452 2.0 23 75 CDF-250M-6 | 37 50 980 90.8 90.8 89.0 0.86 72 684 659 | 360.6 2.1 2.1 7.0
CDF-250M-2 | 55 75 | 2965 92.1 92.1 90.3 090 | 101 958 923 | 1772 2.0 23 75 CDF-2805-6 | 45 60 980 914 914 89.6 0.86 87 826 796 | 4385 21 2.0 7.0
CDF-280s-2 | 75 100 | 2970 92.7 92.7 90.8 090 | 137 130 125 | 2412 2.0 23 7.0 CDF-280M-6 | 55 75 980 91.9 91.9 90.1 0.86 106 100 96.8 | 536 2.1 2.0 7.0
CDF-280M-2 | 90 125 [ 2970 93.0 93.0 91.1 0.91 162 153 148 | 289.4 2.0 2.3 7.1 CDF-3155-6 75 100 985 92.6 92.6 90.7 0.86 143 136 131 | 7272 2.0 2.0 6.7
CDF-315S5-2 | 110 150 | 2975 93.3 93.3 91.4 0.91 197 187 180 | 353.1 1.8 22 7.1 CDF-315M-6 [ 90 125 985 92.9 92.9 91.0 0.86 171 163 157 | 8726 2.0 2.0 6.7
CDF-315M-2 132 180 2975 93.5 93.5 91.6 0.91 236 224 216 423.7 1.8 22 7.1 CDF-315L1-6 110 150 985 93.3 93.3 91.4 0.86 208 198 191 1066.5 2.0 2.0 6.7
CDF-315L1-2 | 160 200 2975 93.8 93.8 91.9 0.92 282 268 258 513.6 1.8 2.2 7.1 CDF-315L2-6 | 132 180 985 93.5 93.5 91.6 0.87 247 234 226 | 1279.8 2.0 2.0 6.7
CDF-31512-2 | 200 270 | 2975 94.0 94.0 92.1 092 | 351 334 322 642 18 2.2 71 CDF-355M1-6 | 160 200 985 93.8 93.8 91.9 088 | 295 280 270 | 15513 1.9 2.0 6.7
CDF-355M-2 | 250 340 | 2980 94.0 94.0 92.1 092 | 439 417 402 | 8012 16 22 7.1 CDF-355M2-6 | 200 270 985 94.0 94.0 92.1 0.88 | 367 349 336 | 1939.1 1.9 2.0 6.7
CDF-355L-2 | 315 430 | 2980 94.0 94.0 92.1 092 | 553 526 507 | 1009.5 16 2.2 7.1 CDF-355L-6 | 250 340 985 94.0 94.0 92.1 0.88 | 459 436 420 | 24239 1.9 2.0 6.7

SPEED 750RPM 8-POLE
CDF-631-4 012 0.18 | 1310 50.0 50.0 49.0 072 | 051 048 046 | o087 2.1 2.2 4.4 CDF-711-8 0.09 012 | 600 40.0 40.0 39.2 0.57 0.6 057 055 | 143 18 19 2.8
CDF-632-4 018 025 | 1310 57.0 57.0 55.9 073 | 066 062 0.6 131 2.1 22 44 CDF-712-8 012 018 | 600 31.0 31.0 30.4 057 | 1.03 098 094 | 191 1.8 1.9 2.8
CDF-711-4 025 037 1330 61.5 61.5 60.3 0.74 0.83 079 0.76 1.8 21 22 5.2 CDF-801-8 0.18 0.25 645 38.0 38.0 37.2 0.61 118 112 1.08 2.67 1.8 1.9 3.3
CDF-712-4 0.37 0.5 1330 66.0 66.0 64.7 0.75 1.14 1.08 1.04 2.66 2.1 2.2 5.2 CDF-802-8 0.25 0.37 645 43.4 43.4 45 0.61 143 136 131 3.7 1.8 1.9 3.3
CDF-801-4 055 0.75 | 1390 70.0 70.0 68.6 075 | 159 151 146 | 3.78 2.4 2.3 5.2 CDF-905-8 037 05 670 497 497 487 061 | 185 176 17 597 18 1.9 4.0
CDF-802:4 " 1/0.75 |1 1390 721 721 70.7 076 1 208 198 19 | 515 23 23 6.0 CDF-90L-8 | 0.55 0.75 [ 670 56.1 56.1 55.0 061 | 244 232 224 | 784 18 2.0 4.0
(ST U U TR T (B [ [E= O || 288 | AT | 265 | 1l 2.3 2.3 6.0 CDF-100L1-8 | 0.75 1 680 612 61.2 60.0 0.67 | 278 264 254 | 105 18 2.0 4.0
CDR-90L-4 | L5 2 | 1390 1.2 A i el D =D 2 2 6.0 CDF-100L2-8 | 11 15 | 680 66.5 665 652 069 |364 346 334 | 154 18 2.0 5.0
Egi'iggg‘: 2: i ii’g ;51’; ;51"; ;g'; gg; 2‘;3 ;“32 ;‘;‘; ;g; ;2 ;g ;g CDF-112M-8 | 15 2 690 70.2 70.2 68.8 070 | 464 441 425 | 208 18 2.0 5.0
CDF-112M-4 | 4 55 | 1410 83.1 83.1 81.4 082 | 892 847 817 | 271 23 2.3 7.0 Eg:ii;i 2_;)2 i ;gg ;‘;(2) _7/3(2) ;é; gg Si: 67’?73 ?i; 4213:2 i:g ig :g
CDF-13254 | 55 75 1435 84.7 84.7 83.0 083 | 119 113 109 | 366 2.3 2.3 7.0 ol o | s 120 79 799 176 073 | 105 999 963 | s31 1o 20 60
s |75 | o | e | wme | o | w9 | e Es] B |wc) @s | 25 | a2 | @ corteowrs| 55 15 | mo a4 s 798 o |13s 132 17| 3 19 20 60
corots | 15 20 | 1@ ss7 a7 o oss |02 21 27| si 22 23 15 RS |5 ||| s oo e e | e[| A e
CDF-180M-4 | 185 25 1460 89.3 89.3 87.5 086 | 36.6 348 335 | 121 2.2 23 75 : ‘ : ‘ : : : : : ‘ :
CDF-180L-4 | 22 80 | 1470 89.9 89.9 88.1 086 | 432 4L1 396 | 1429 2 23 7.5 i N N B il a2 S Gite | eas | 29| Sild) || A 2 20 59
CDF-200L-4 | 30 40 | 1470 90.7 90.7 88.9 086 | 584 555 535 | 1949 77 23 7.2 e o I £o £oE 5.2 IO i - O L9 2.0 6.6
CDF-2255-4 | 37 50 | 1470 91.2 91.2 89.4 087 | 709 673 649 | 2404 2 23 72 CDF-225M8 | 22 30 730 87.4 817.4 85.7 078 | 49 466 449 | 287.8 1.9 2.0 6.6
CDF-225M-4 | 45 60 | 1475 91.7 91.7 89.9 087 | 857 814 785 | 2914 22 23 72 CDF-250M-8 | 30 40 735 88.3 88.3 86.5 079 | 653 621 598 | 389.8 L9 2.0 6.5
CDF-250M-4 | 55 75 1475 0.1 0.1 90.3 0.87 104 991 955 | 3561 29 23 72 CDF-280S-8 | 37 50 735 88.8 88.8 87.0 079 |81 761 734 | 4807 1.9 2.0 6.6
CDF-2805-4 | 75 100 | 1480 92.7 0.7 90.8 0.87 1241 134 129 484 29 23 6.8 CDF-280M-8 | 45 60 735 89.2 89.2 87.4 0.79 97 922 888 | 5847 19 2.0 6.6
CDF-280M-4 | 90 125 1480 93.0 93.0 91.1 0.87 169 161 155 | 580.7 2.2 23 6.8 CDF-3155-8 55 715 735 89.7 89.7 87.9 0.81 115 109 105 | 714.6 18 2.0 6.6
CDF-3155-4 | 110 150 1480 93.3 93.3 91.4 0.88 204 193 186 | 709.8 2.1 22 6.9 CDF-315M-8 [ 75 100 735 90.3 90.3 88.5 0.81 156 148 143 | 9745 1.8 2.0 6.2
CDF-315M-4 132 180 1480 93.5 93.5 91.6 0.88 244 232 223 851.8 21 22 6.9 CDF-315L1-8 90 125 735 90.7 90.7 88.9 0.82 184 175 168 1169.4 1.8 2.0 6.4
CDF-315L1-4 | 160 200 | 1480 93.8 93.8 91.9 0.89 | 201 277 267 | 10324 2.1 22 6.9 CDF-315L2-8 | 110 150 735 91.1 91.1 89.3 0.82 | 224 213 205 | 1429.3 18 2.0 6.4
CDF-315L2-4 | 200 270 | 1480 94.0 94.0 92.1 0.89 | 363 345 333 | 12905 2.1 2.2 6.9 CDF-355M1-8 | 132 180 740 91.5 915 89.7 082 | 267 254 245 | 1703.5 18 2.0 6.4
CDF-355M-4 | 250 340 | 1490 94.0 94.0 92.1 090 | 449 427 411 | 16023 2.1 22 6.9 CDF-355M2-8 | 160 220 740 91.9 91.9 90.1 082 | 323 306 295 | 2064.9 18 2.0 6.4
CDF-355L-4 | 315 430 | 1490 94.0 94.0 92.1 090 | 566 537 518 | 2019 2.1 2.2 6.9 CDF-355L-8 | 200 270 740 92,5 92.5 90.7 0.83 396 376 362 | 2581.1 18 2.0 6.4
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HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR
IAEL IAUEL
CDF (IE1) ==#R4MERT MOUNTING AND OVERALL DIMENSIONS-CDF IM B35 H63~355
IM B3 H63~355 B
. (8o 0 Ol +
— F * S °
T[T al= @) O % ¥ g
ol EET = Il WL
fqP M(ttﬁk+ - A RN Elcl 8 1 YL
IS

== =D

[
1T T TiT TiT
EJ.cll. B | Elcll. B ] AR | K] . ) A .
BB BB A MUETRRM, e 8% (#87.) BB, Frame with feet and endshield with flange (with through holes).
L L AB L#R Mounting Dimensions $MIZR~ Overall Dimensions
= %S
iﬂ.l@? Flange g&lﬁ LI
rame " No. oS |'A A2 B C D E F G H K M N P R S T Flange| AB AC BB HD L
CEED [ H160-355 J holes
63 |[FF115| 2,4 |100 50 80 40 11 23 4 85 63 7 115 95 140 0 10 3 4 135 130 110 180 225
71 |FF130| 2,4,6 |112 56 90 45 14 30 5 11 71 7 130 110 160 O 10 35 4 150 145 120 195 250
HUEEHRR, I EROEHIBEIL, Frame with feet and endshield without flange. 80 |[FF165|2,4,6,8 (125 62.5 100 50 19 40 6 155 80 10 165 130 200 0 12 35 4 165 175 130 245 295
NS - %R Mounting Dimensions (mm) SMZR Overall Dimensions (mm) 90S |FF165(2,4,6,8|140 70 100 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 165 130 200 0 12 35 4 180 195 130 250 315
Frame Poles A A2 B C D E F G H K AB__AC___ BB HD L 90L |FF165(2,4,6,8|140 70 125 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 165 130 200 0 12 35 4 180 195 155 250 340
63 2,4 100 50 80 40 11 23 4 85 63 7 135 130 110 180 225 100L |FF215|2,4,6,8|160 80 140 63 28 60 8 24 100 12 215 180 250 0 15 4 4 205 215 176 270 385
71 2,4,6 112 56 20 45 14 30 5 11 71 7 150 145 120 195 250 112M |FF215|2,4,6,8 190 95 140 70 28 60 8 24 112 12 215 180 250 0 15 4 4 230 240 180 300 400
80 2,4,6,8 125 625 100 50 1 40 6 155 8 10 | 165 175 130 214 295 1325 |FF265(2,4,6,8 (216 108 140 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 265 230 300 0 15 4 4 | 270 275 186 345 470
2o 2ot LA 0N ORS00 D0 24 2 & 20 0 DR R RN R AR 132M [FF265|2,4,6,8 |216 108 178 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 265 230 300 0 15 4 4 270 275 224 345 510
oL BB S 24 >0 s 20 % SR e e 160M [FF300|2,4,6,8 |254 127 210 108 42 110 12 37 160 15 300 250 350 0 15 5 4 320 330 260 420 615
100L 2,4,6,8 160 80 140 63 28 60 8 24 100 12 | 205 215 176 270 385 2
119M 24,68 19 95 140 70 28 60 8 24 112 12 | 230 240 180 300 400 160L [FF300|2,4,6,8 |254 127 254 108 42 110 12 37 160 15 300 250 350 0 15 5 4 320 330 304 420 670
132S 2,4,6,8 216 108 140 89 38 30 10 33 132 12 270 275 186 345 470 180M (FF300(2,4,6,8 |279 139.5 241 121 48 110 14 425 180 15 300 250 350 0 19 5 4 335 380 311 455 700
132M 2,4,6,8 216 108 178 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 | 270 275 224 345 510 180L [FF300|2,4,6,8 |279 139.5 279 121 48 110 14 42.5 180 15 300 250 350 0 19 5 4 335 380 349 455 740
160M 2,4,6,8 254 127 210 108 42 110 12 3r 160 15 | 320 330 260 420 615 200L [FF3502,4,6,8 (318 159 305 133 55 110 16 49 200 19 350 300 400 0 19 5 4 395 420 369 505 770
LetlL Z56,6 BT I T I IR N A N I B 2255 |FF400| 4,6 |356 178 286 149 60 140 18 53 225 19 400 350 450 0 19 5 8 | 435 470 368 555 815
180M 2,4,6,8 279 1395 241 121 48 110 14 425 180 15 | 355 380 311 455 700
FF400| 2 |356 178 311 149 55 110 16 49 225 19 400 350 450 0 19 5 8 435 470 393 555 820
180L 2,4,6,8 279 1395 279 121 48 110 14 425 180 15 | 355 380 349 455 740 225M
L 2468 S0 | @ | s | em | om | om0 R R FF400| 4,6,8 |356 178 311 149 60 140 18 53 225 19 400 350 450 0 19 5 8 435 470 393 555 845
2255 4,8 356 178 286 149 60 140 18 53 225 19 | 435 470 368 555 815 Jsom FF500| 2 |406 203 349 168 60 140 18 53 250 24 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 490 510 445 615 900
- 2 356 178 311 149 55 110 16 49 225 19 | 435 470 393 555 820 FF500| 4,6,8 |406 203 349 168 65 140 18 58 250 24 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 490 510 445 615 900
4,6,8 356 178 311 149 60 140 18 53 225 19 435 470 393 555 845 2805 FF500 2 457 2285 368 190 65 140 18 58 280 24 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 550 580 485 680 985
250M 2 SRR I B I B = = I e e R FF500| 4,6,8 |457 228.5 368 190 75 140 20 67.5 280 24 500 450 550 O 19 5 8 |550 580 485 680 985
G Ao (el e s e O S R U ) N RN R FF500| 2  |457 2285 419 190 65 140 18 58 280 24 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 550 580 536 680 1035
5805 2 457 2285 368 190 65 140 18 58 280 24 | 550 580 485 680 985 280M ool 463 R P R Y[ D s A . I [ P P
4,6,8 457 2285 368 190 75 140 20 675 280 24 | 550 580 485 680 985 I R R R R 5 MR e e > 1035
Jaom ) 457 285 419 190 65 140 18 58 280 24 | 550 580 536 680 1035 2156 FF600| 2 |508 254 406 216 65 140 18 58 315 28 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 635 645 570 845 1160
4,6,8 457 2285 419 190 75 140 20 675 280 24 | 550 580 536 680 1035 FF600 |4,6,8,10|508 254 406 216 80 170 22 71 315 28 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 635 645 570 845 1210
3155 2 508 254 406 216 65 140 18 58 315 28 | 635 645 570 845 1160 s1om FF600| 2 |508 254 457 216 60 140 18 58 315 28 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 635 645 680 845 1290
4,6,8,10 508 254 406 216 80 170 = 22 71315 28 [ 635 645 570 845 1210 FF600 |4,6,8,10|508 254 457 216 80 170 22 71 315 28 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 635 645 680 845 1300
315M 2 Y| | asr |2l | B[y B | ails s e | G B RS e FF600| 2 |508 254 508 216 65 140 18 58 315 28 600 550 660 O 24 6 8 | 635 645 680 845 1290
4,8 508 254 457 216 80 170 22 71 315 28 | 635 645 680 845 1300 315L
FF600| 4,8 |[508 254 508 216 80 170 22 71 315 28 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 635 645 680 845 1320
. 2 508 254 508 216 65 140 18 58 315 28 | 635 645 680 845 1290
48 s | 2o | sm | 2 | @ | mo | e | @ | e | o | o | as | o - FF740| 2 |610 305 560 254 75 140 20 67.5 335 28 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 730 710 750 1010 1500
2 610 305 560 254 75 140 20 675 355 28 730 710 750 1010 1500 FF74014,6,8,10|1610 305 560 254 95 170 25 85 335 28 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 730 710 750 1010 1530
355M
4,6,8,10 610 305 560 254 95 170 25 8 355 28 | 730 710 750 1010 1530 2551 FF740| 2 |610 305 630 254 75 140 20 67.5 335 28 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 730 710 750 1010 1500
e 2 610 305 630 254 75 140 20 675 35 28 730 710 750 1010 1530 FF740|4,6,8,10/610 305 630 254 95 170 25 86 335 28 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 730 710 750 1010 1530
4,6,8,10 610 305 630 254 9 170 25 86 355 28 730 710 750 1010 1530 #: R* AOSESEEMHEEMIESE, Note: R*isthe distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.
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HD

MERHERM, ins LB 05 (H587) WEB5hH. Frame without feet and endshield with flange (with through holes).

o e R# R~ Mounting Dimensions SMEZR~F Overall Dimensions
NES Flange R CEFLER
Frame NOg Poles D E F G M N P R* S Fl g AC AD HD L
. ange holes

63 FF115 2,4 11 23 4 85 115 95 140 0 10 3 4 130 70 188 225
71 FF130 2,4,6 14 30 5 11 130 110 160 O 10 35 4 145 80 205 250
80 FF165 2,4,6,8 19 40 6 155 165 130 200 0 12 35 4 175 145 265 295
90S FF165 2,4,6,8 | 24 50 8 20 165 130 200 O 12 35 4 195 155 260 315
90L FF165 2,4,6,8 | 24 50 8 20 165 130 200 O 12 35 4 195 155 260 340
100L FF215 2,4,6,8 | 28 60 8 24 215 160 250 O 15 4 4 215 180 295 385
112M FF215 2,4,6,8 | 28 60 8 24 215 160 250 O 15 4 4 240 190 35 400
132S FF265 2,4,6,8 | 38 8 10 33 265 230 300 O 15 4 4 275 210 365 470
132M FF265 2,4,6,8 | 38 80 10 33 265 230 300 O 15 4 4 275 210 365 510
160M FF300 2,4,6,8 | 42 110 12 37 300 250 350 O 19 5 4 330 255 435 615
160L FF300 2,4,6,8 | 42 110 12 37 300 250 350 O 19 5 4 330 255 435 670
180M FF300 2,4,6,8 | 48 110 14 425 300 250 350 O 19 5 4 380 280 450 700
180L FF300 2,4,6,8 | 48 110 14 425 300 250 350 O 19 5 4 380 280 450 740
200L FF350 2,4,6,8 | 55 110 16 49 350 300 400 O 19 5 4 420 305 505 70
225S FF400 4,8 60 140 18 53 400 350 450 O 19 5 8 470 335 555 815
225M FF400 2 55 110 16 49 400 350 450 O 19 5 8 470 335 555 820
FF400 4,6,8 60 140 18 53 400 350 450 O 19 5 8 470 335 555 845
250M FF500 2 60 140 18 53 500 450 550 O 19 5 8 510 370 640 910
FF500 4,6,8 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 510 370 640 910
2805 FF500 2 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 O 19 5 8 580 410 675 985
FF500 4,6,8 75 140 20 67.5 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 580 410 675 985
280M FF500 2 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 O 19 5) 8 580 410 675 1035
FF500 4,6,8 76 140 20 675 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 580 410 675 1035

A R* ALSESEEMMHRNES. Note:

IM B34 H63-132

o A -
T=p-
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R* is the distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.
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MBS R, iR EA Mm% (H127L) MEEIH. Frame with feet and endshield with flange (With thread holes).

=Bz
HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR
Kauiel
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MEBERHEE, HE LA M% (H127L) AESIHl. Frame without feet and endshield with flange (With thread holes).

g R# R Mounting Dimensions 49MIZR~F Overall Dimensions
BEES | Flange | M OEAH
Frame NO Poles D E F G M N P R* S ” AC AD HD L
. Flange holes
63 FT75 2,4 11 23 4 85 715 60 90 0 M6 25 4 130 70 160 225
71 FT85 2,4,6 14 30 5 11 85 70 105 0 M6 25 4 145 80 175 250
80 FT100 2,4,6,8 19 40 6 155 100 80 120 0 M6 3 4 175 145 205 290
90S FT115 2,4,6,8 24 50 8 20 115 95 140 0 M8 3 4 195 155 225 315
90L FT115 2,4,6,8 24 60 8 20 115 95 140 0 M8 3 4 195 155 225 340
100L FT130 2,4,6,8 | 28 60 8 24 130 110 160 O M8 35 4 215 180 250 380
112M FT130 2,4,6,8 28 60 8 24 130 110 160 0 M8 35 4 240 190 280 400
1328 FT165 2,4,6,8 | 38 80 10 33 165 130 200 0 M10 35 4 275 210 320 470
132M FT165 2,4,6,8 38 80 10 33 165 130 200 0 M10 3.5 4 275 210 320 510
*: R* AOSESEEMH/BMIER, Note: R*isthe distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.
397
RS AD 2.5 AD
. . s S
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© (u H‘ - o . °\\° d 4« °\$ M L
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o | MBS %R~ Mounting Dimensions 9MEZR~F Overall dimensions
NO. A A2 B C D E F G H K M N P R S T Flange holes AB AC BB HD L
63 FT75 24 100 50 80 40 11 23 4 85 63 7 75 60 9 0 M5 25 4 135 130 110 180 225
71 FT85 246 |112 56 90 45 14 30 5 11 7171 7 85 70 105 0 M6 25 4 150 145 120 195 250
80 FT100 |2,4,6,8| 125 625 100 50 19 40 6 155 80 10 100 80 120 0 M6 3 4 165 175 130 245 295
90S FT115 |2,4,6,8|140 70 100 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 115 95 140 0 M8 3 4 180 195 130 250 315
90L FT115 |2,4,6,8]1140 70 125 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 115 95 140 0 M8 3 4 180 195 155 250 340
100L | FT130 |2,4,6,8]160 80 140 63 28 60 8 24 100 12 130 110 160 0O M8 35 4 205 215 176 270 385
112M | FT130 [2,4,6,81190 95 140 70 28 60 8 24 112 12 130 110 160 O M8 3.5 4 230 240 180 300 400
132S | FT165 |2,4,6,8|216 108 140 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 165 130 200 0O MI10 3.5 4 270 275 186 345 470
132M | FT165 |2,4,6,8| 216 108 178 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 165 130 200 O M10 3.5 4 270 275 224 345 510

A R* ALSEESEEMMHRNES,

EER M | KAIJIELI ELECTRIC

Note: R*is the distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.

B H180~200 [ H225~355
IR, NERTRRE, Hs tE0% (FHE7) HMERTHEBLI. Vertical type, frame without feet and endshield with flange (with through holes).
- nge &# R Mounting Dimensions SMIZRS Overall dimensions
WES Flance 1RE BT
Frame N Ples | D E F 6 M N P R s T ¥ AC  AD  HD L
. ange holes
180M FF300 | 2,4,6,8 | 48 110 14 425 300 250 350 0 19 5 2 380 280 500 760
180L FF300 | 2,4,6,8 | 48 110 14 425 300 250 350 O 19 5 4 380 280 500 800
200L FF350 | 2,4,6,8 | 55 110 16 49 350 300 400 O 19 5 4 420 305 550 840
2255 FF400 48 60 140 18 53 400 350 450 O 19 5 8 470 335 610 905
225M FF400 2 55 110 16 49 400 350 450 0 19 5 8 470 335 610 910
FF400 4,6,8 60 140 18 53 400 350 450 0 19 5 8 470 335 610 935
250M FF500 2 60 140 18 53 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 510 370 650 1015
FF500 4,6,8 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 O 19 5 8 510 370 650 1015
2805 FF500 2 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 580 410 720 1110
FF500 4,6,8 75 140 20 675 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 580 410 720 1110
280M FF500 2 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 580 410 720 1150
FF500 4,6,8 75 140 20 675 500 450 550 0 19 5 8 580 410 720 1150
3155 FF600 2 65 140 18 58 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 645 530 900 1280
FF600 4,6,8,10 | 80 170 22 71 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 645 530 900 1510
315M FF600 2 62 110 18 58 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 645 530 900 1310
FF600 4,6,8,10 | 80 170 22 71 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 645 530 900 1430
3151 FF600 2 65 140 18 58 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 645 530 900 1310
FF600 4,6,8,10 | 80 170 22 71 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 645 530 900 1430
355M FF740 2 75 140 20 675 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 710 655 1010 1640
FF740 4,6,8,10 | 95 170 25 86 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 710 655 1010 1670
3551 FF740 2 75 140 20 675 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 710 655 1010 1640
FF740 4,6,8,10| 95 170 25 86 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 710 655 1010 1670

A R* ALSESEEMMBNES. Note

: R*is the distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.

kawieL ELecTric | sugriss RN



KAl

KE (IE2)

RISH=AR LB

Series High Efficiency Three-Phase

Asynchronous Motor

B SRR
TYPE DEFINITION

S EEH
HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

=R EH
HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

KE (IE2)

RS TECHNICAL DATA

@

Kahielu

50HZ

a
THRRT

Cast iron housing series

Aluminum housing series

B-250 -

L7554
No. of Poles

HOKE
Core Length

HES
Frame Size

ELER Bl RS
KAIJIELI Motor Identification Symbol

#1EERIEHL | KAIJIELI ELECTRIC

Bs
Type No.

KE-631-2
KE-632-2
KE-711-2
KE-712-2
KE-801-2
KE-802-2
KE-90S-2
KE-90L-2
KE-100L-2
KE-112M-2
KE-132S1-2
KE-132S2-2
KE-160M1 -2
KE-160M2-2
KE-160L--2
KE-180M-2
KE-200L1-2.
KE-200L2-2
KE-225M-2
KE-250M-2
KE-280S-2
KE-280M-2
KE-315S-2
KE-315M-2
KE-315L1-2
KE-315L2-2
KE-355M-2
KE-355L-2

KE-631-4
KE-632-4
KE-711-4
KE-712-4
KE-801-4
KE-802-4
KE-90S-4
KE-90L-4
KE-100L1-4
KE-100L2-4
KE-112M-4
KE-132S-4
KE- 132M-4
KE-160M-4
KE-160L-4
KE-180M-4
KE-180L-4
KE-200L-4
KE-225S-4
KE-225M-4
KE-250M-4
KE-280S-4
KE- 280M-4
KE-315S-4
KE-315M-4
KE-315L1-4
KE-315L2-4
KE-355M-4
KE-355L-4

TEThE
Rated output
kw HP
0.18 0.25
0.25 0.37
0.37 0.5
0.55 0.75

0.75 1
1.1 15
1.5 2
2.2 3

3 4
4 5.5

55 715
7.5 10
11 15
15 20
18.5 25
22 30
30 40
37 50
45 60
55 75
75 100
90 125
110 150
132 180
160 200
200 270
250 340
315 430

0.12 0.18

0.18 0.25

0.25 0.37

037 05

0.55 0.75

0.75 1
1.1 1.5
15 2
2.2 3

3 4
4 5.5

5.5 7.5
7.5 10
11 15
15 20
18.5 25
22 30
30 40
37 50
45 60
55 75
75 100
90 125
110 150
132 180
160 200
200 270
250 340
315 430

TEHE
Rated
speed
(r/min)

2725
2725
2745
2745
2875
2875
2890
2890
2891
2914
2937
2940
2930
2930
2937
2940
2950
2950
2960
2965
2970
2970
2975
2975
2975
2975
2980
2980

1315
1315
1335
1335
1400
1400
1440
1445
1440
1440
1445
1455
1455
1460
1460
1470
1470
1470
1480
1480
1480
1480
1480
1485
1485
1485
1485
1490
1490

BET5% ME50% g4 T
ey DBl EE Rated currant(h)
o Efficiency Efficiency
% Cat75%  at50%  (2Clor
(IE2) load load cosd | 380V 400V 415V
SPEED 3000RPM 2-POLE
60.4 60.4 59.2 0.80 | 057 054 052
64.8 64.8 63.5 081 | 072 069 0.66
69.5 69.5 68.1 0.81 1 095 091
74.1 74.1 72.6 082 | 138 131 126
774 774 75.9 083 | L77 169 162
79.6 79.6 78.0 084 | 25 237 229
813 813 79.7 0.84 | 334 317 3.6
83.2 832 815 085 | 473 449 433
84.6 84.6 82.9 087 | 619 588 567
85.8 85.8 84.1 0.88 | 805 7.65 7.37
87.0 87.0 85.3 086 |112 106 102
88.1 88.1 86.3 088 | 147 14 13.5
89.4 89.4 87.6 0.89 21 20 192
90.3 90.3 88.5 0.89 | 284 269 26
90.9 90.9 89.1 089 | 347 33 318
91.3 91.3 89.5 0.88 | 416 395 381
92.0 92.0 90.2 0.88 | 563 535 516
92.5 92.5 90.7 089 | 683 649 625
92.9 92.9 91.0 089 | 827 786 757
93.2 932 91.3 090 | 99.6 946 912
93.8 93.8 91.9 090 | 135 128 124
94.1 94.1 92.2 091 | 160 152 146
94.3 94.3 92.4 091 | 195 185 178
94.6 94.6 92.7 091 | 233 221 213
94.8 94.8 92.9 092 | 279 265 255
95.0 95.0 93.1 092 | 348 330 318
95.0 95.0 93.1 092 | 435 413 398
95.0 95.0 93.1 092 | 548 520 501
SPEED 1500RPM 4-POLE
59.1 59.1 57.9 072 | 043 041 039
64.7 64.7 63.4 0.73 | 0.58 055 0.53
68.5 68.5 67.1 0.74 | 0.75 071 0.69
72.7 727 71.2 0.75 | 103 098 094
77.1 77.1 75.6 075 | 145 137 132
79.6 79.6 78.0 0.76 | 188 179 172
814 81.4 79.8 077 | 267 253 244
82.8 82.8 81.1 077 | 357 34 327
84.3 84.3 82.6 081 | 49 465 448
85.5 85.5 83.8 082 | 65 618 595
86.6 86.6 84.9 0.82 | 856 813 7.84
87.7 87.7 85.9 083 | 115 109 105
88.7 88.7 86.9 084 | 153 145 14
89.8 89.8 88.0 084 | 222 21 203
90.6 90.6 88.8 085 | 296 281 271
91.2 91.2 89.4 0.86 | 358 34 328
91.6 91.6 89.8 0.86 | 424 403 389
92.3 92.3 90.5 0.86 | 574 546 526
92.7 92.7 90.8 0.87 | 597 662 638
93.1 93.1 91.2 0.87 | 844 802 7713
93.5 93.5 91.6 0.87 | 103 976 941
94.0 94.0 92.1 0.87 | 139 132 128
94.2 94.2 92.3 0.87 | 167 159 153
94.5 94.5 92.6 0.88 | 201 191 184
94.7 94.7 92.8 0.88 | 240 229 220
94.9 94.9 93.0 0.89 | 288 273 264
95.1 95.1 93.2 0.89 | 359 341 329
95.1 95.1 93.2 0.90 | 444 422 406
95.1 95.1 93.2 090 | 559 531 512

HERE jeres moAsiE AR

Toeo, WUERHE WS SESR
(N.m) Ts/Tn Tmax/Tn Is/In
0.63 22 22 55
0.88 2.2 2.2 5.5
1.29 2.2 2.3 6.1
1.91 2.3 2.3 6.1
2.49 23 23 6.8
3.65 2.3 2.3 7.1
4.96 23 23 7.3
7.27 2.3 263 7.6
9.91 2.2 263 7.8
131 2.2 28 8.1
17.9 22 23 8.2
24.4 2.2 2.3 7.8
35.9 2.2 2.3 7.9
48.9 2.2 2.3 29
60.2 2.2 2.3 8.0
[21%5 2.2 2.3 8.1
97.1 2.0 23 7.5
119.8 2.0 258 25
145.2 22 263 159
177.2 2.2 23 7.6
241.2 1.8 28 6.9
289.4 1.8 2.3 6.9
353.1 1.8 2.2 7.0
423.7 1.8 2.2 7.0
513.6 1.8 22 7.1
642 1.8 2.2 7.1
801.2 1.6 22 7.1
1009.5 1.6 2.2 7.2
0.87 2.1 2.2 4.4
131 2.1 2.2 4.4
1.79 2.1 2.2 5.2
2.65 2.1 2.2 5.2
BY/5 2.3 23 5.2
512 2.4 253 5.0
73 2.4 253 6.0
9.91 2.7 3.0 6.8
14.6 2.7 3.0 7.0
19.9 2.6 2.8 7.0
26.4 2.6 2.8 7.5
36.1 2.2 2.8 6.4
49.2 2.2 2.8 7.0
7?2 2.1 2.8 6.9
98.1 2.1 2.8 {25
120.2 2.1 2.8 7.8
142.9 2.1 2.8 {25
194.9 2.0 253 7.1
238.8 2.0 259 [25)
290.4 2.0 2.5 7.6
354.9 1.8 2.2 7.3
484 1.8 2.2 7.6
580.7 1.8 2.2 25
707.4 1.8 22 7.1
848.9 1.8 2.2 73
1029 1.8 22 7.4
1286.2 1.8 2.2 7.6
1602.3 1.8 2.2 7.5
2019 1.8 2.2 7.4

KAIJIELI ELECTRIC | #liERIe#
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aREmm =SB
HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR
IAEL IAUEL
KE (IE2) #AS#% TECHNICAL DATA 50HZ KE (IE2) %=#RjRT MOUNTING AND OVERALL DIMENSIONS-KE
I s = BET5% ME50% 4o IE 7 =
e |Rotedutput| BESE cffconcy S8 BE R Rated currant(r) | FERE i mAswe e IM B3 H63~355
Type No. speed n% iciency Efficiency factor Torque PEHIE TEEE TERR
KW HP (r/min) (IE2) af 75%  at50% cosd | 380V 400V 415V | (N.m) Ts/Tn  Tmax/Tn  Is/ln
oad load
SPEED 1000RPM 6-POLE "

KE-711-6 018 025 | 850 56.6 56.6 55.5 066 | 073 07 o067 | 20 1.9 2.0 4.0 00 6ol
KE-712-6 0.25 0.37 850 61.6 61.6 60.4 068 | 091 086 0.83 2.8 1.9 2.0 4.0 T -
KE-801-6 037 05 885 67.6 67.6 66.2 070 | 119 1.13 1.09 4.0 1.9 2.0 47 f F 7 THIIY A ﬂ{wjﬁ °
KE-802-6 0.55 0.75 885 73.1 73.1 716 072 | 159 151 145 5.9 1.9 2.1 47 —_— Qo B T
KE-90S-6 075 1 934 75.9 75.9 74.4 072 | 209 198 191 7.7 2.0 2.1 5.8 *L . E Niiy-&
KE-90L-6 11 15 945 78.1 78.1 76.5 072 | 297 28 272 | 111 2.0 2.1 5.9 I -
KE-100L-6 L5 | 2 945 79.8 79.8 78.2 075 | 381 3.62 349 | 152 2.0 2.1 5.9 Elcll B | 22 KT Elcii—sB T
KE-112M-6 | 22 3 960 81.8 81.8 80.2 076 | 538 511 492 | 219 2.0 2.1 6.2 BB AAB LBB
KE-1325-6 3 4 964 83.3 83.3 81.6 0.76 72 684 659 | 207 2.0 2.1 6.4
KE-132M1-6 | 4 55 965 84.6 84.6 82.9 076 | 945 898 866 | 396 2.0 2.1 6.6
KE-132M2-6 | 55 75 965 86.0 86.0 84.3 077 | 126 12 116 | 544 2.0 2.1 6.8
KE-160M-6 | 7.5 10 970 87.2 87.2 85.5 078 | 168 159 153 | 738 2.0 2.1 6.8 m
KE-160L-6 1 15 970 88.7 88.7 86.9 078 | 242 229 221 | 1083 2.0 2.1 6.9
KE-180L-6 15 20 975 89.7 89.7 87.9 0.81 | 314 298 287 | 1469 2.0 2.1 7.3 " " ~ ) ) )
KE-200L1-6 | 185 25 980 90.4 90.4 88.6 081 | 384 365 351 | 1803 2.0 2.1 72 MERRH, WELEOHIBEH. Frame with feet and endshield without flange.
KE-200L2-6 | 22 30 980 90.9 90.9 89.1 0.83 443 421 406 | 2144 2.0 2.1 73 s b1 RER~ Mounting Dimensions $MER~ Overall Dimensions
KE-225M-6 30 40 980 91.7 91.7 89.9 0.84 59.2 56.2 542 292.3 2.0 2.1 6.8 Frame Poles A A2 B C D E F G H AB AC BB HD L
KE-250M-6 37 50 980 92.2 922 90.4 0.86 | 709 67.4 649 | 360.6 2.0 2.1 7.0 63 24 100 50 30 20 1 23 4 35 63 135 130 110 180 225
KE-280S-6 45 60 980 92.7 92.7 90.8 0.86 | 85.8 815 785 | 4385 2.0 2.0 7.2 7 24,6 e 5 = /5 14 - 5 1 7 N T RE e ——
KE-280M-6 55 75 980 93.1 93.1 91.2 0.86 104 992 956 536 2.0 2.0 72
KE-3155-6 75 100 985 93.7 93.7 91.8 0.86 141 134 129 | 7272 2.0 2.0 6.5 & 24 R 2 e il 2 RN R N N R
KE-315M-6 | 90 125 985 94.0 94.0 92.1 086 | 169 161 155 | 8726 2.0 2.0 6.6 90S 2,4,6,8 140 70 100 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 | 180 195 130 260 360
KE-315L1-6 | 110 150 985 94.3 94.3 92.4 0.86 206 196 189 | 1066.5 2.0 2.0 6.6 90L 2,4,6,8 140 70 125 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 180 195 155 260 390
KE-315L2-6 | 132 180 985 94.6 94.6 92.7 0.87 244 231 223 | 1279.8 2.0 2.0 6.6 100L 2,4,6,8 160 80 140 63 28 60 8 24 100 12 | 205 215 176 275 345
KE-355M1-6 | 160 200 990 94.8 94.8 92.9 0.88 291 277 267 1543.4 2.0 2.0 6.7 112M 2,4,6,8 190 95 140 70 28 60 8 24 112 12 230 240 180 300 470
KE-355M2-6 | 200 270 990 95.0 95.0 93.1 0.88 363 345 333 | 1929.3 2.0 2.0 6.8 1325 24,68 216 108 140 89 38 30 10 33 132 12 | 270 975 186 345 510
KE-355L-6 250 340 990 95.0 95.0 93.1 0.88 454 432 416 | 24116 2.0 2.0 6.8 - 24,68 TR - - . T - - N
KE-712-8 0.12 0.18 605 39.8 39.8 39.0 0.57 08 076 074 | 1.89 1.8 1.9 2.8 sl 0 6 Z L U S 2 Sl = il O NN O U O O R0
KE-801-8 018 025 | 650 459 459 45.0 061 | 098 093 089 | 264 18 1.9 3.3 160L 2,4,6,8 254 127 254 108 42 110 12 37 160 145 [ 320 330 304 420 670
KE-802- 8 025 0.37 650 50.6 50.6 49.6 0.61 123 117 113 3.67 1.8 1.9 33 180M 2,4,6,8 279 1395 241 121 48 110 14 425 180 145 | 355 380 311 455 740
KE-90S-8 037 05 675 56.1 56.1 55.0 061 | 164 156 15 5.23 1.8 1.9 4.0 180L 2,4,6,8 279 1395 279 121 48 110 14 425 180 145 | 355 380 349 455 740
KE-90L-8 0.55 0.75 675 61.7 61.7 60.5 0.61 222 211 203 7.78 1.8 2.0 4.0 200L 2,4,6,8 318 159 305 133 55 110 16 49 200 185 | 395 420 369 505 790
KE-100L1-8 | 0.75 1 685 66.2 66.2 64.9 0.67 | 257 244 235 | 105 1.8 2.0 4.0 2255 4 356 178 286 140 60 140 18 53 225 185 | 435 470 368 560 830
KE-100L2-8 | 1.1 15 685 70.8 70.8 69.4 069 | 342 325 313 | 153 1.8 2.0 5.0 5 EEE N R R o 110 1% 29 N T e RS R R R
KE-112M-8 | 15 2 695 74.1 74.1 726 070 | 439 417 402 | 206 1.8 2.0 5.0 225M
KE-1325-8 22 3 710 776 776 76.0 071 | 607 576 556 | 296 1.8 2.0 6.0 -8 SO DN T N 0 10 L e 29 | i | st | e ek | el | e
KE-132M-8 3 4 710 80.0 80.0 78.4 0.73 78 741 715 | 404 18 2.0 6.0 250M 2 406 203 349 168 60 140 18 53 250 24 | 490 510 445 615 915
KE-160M1-8 | 4 55 725 81.9 81.9 80.3 073 | 102 966 931 | 527 1.9 2.0 6.0 4,6,8 406 203 349 168 65 140 18 58 250 24 | 490 510 445 615 915
KE-160M2-8 | 55 7.5 725 83.8 83.8 82.1 074 | 135 128 123 | T24 1.9 2.0 6.0 2 457 2285 368 190 65 140 18 58 280 24 | 550 580 485 680 985
KE-160L-8 [£5) 10 725 85.3 85.3 83.6 0.75 178 169 163 98.8 1Le 2.0 6.0 2R 4,6,8 457 2285 368 190 75 140 20 67.5 280 24 550 580 485 680 985
KE-180L-8 11 15 735 86.9 86.9 85.2 075 | 256 244 235 | 1429 2.0 2.0 6.5 3 = e | e | e p e = 58 280 PTI==r I= ) I e
KE-200L-8 15 20 730 88.0 88.0 86.2 076 | 341 324 312 | 196.2 2.0 2.0 6.6 280M I P I R T 140 S I VRN [N [P R I
KE-2255-8 | 185 25 730 88.6 88.6 86.8 0.76 | 417 397 382 242 1.9 2.0 6.6
KE225M-8 | 22 30 | 730 89.1 89.1 873 078 | 481 457 44 | 2878 1.9 2.0 6.6 S5 2 R I I I I A I I A B B R R
KE-250M-8 30 40 735 89.8 89.8 88.0 079 | 643 61 588 | 389.8 1.9 2.0 6.5 4,6,8 508 254 406 216 80 170 22 71 315 28 | 635 645 570 845 1230
KE-280S-8 37 50 735 90.3 90.3 88.5 079 | 788 749 722 | 480.7 1.9 2.0 6.6 315M 2 508 254 457 216 65 140 18 58 315 28 | 635 645 680 845 1310
KE-280M-8 45 60 735 90.7 90.7 88.9 079 | 954 90.6 87.4 | 5847 1.9 2.0 6.6 4,6,8 508 254 457 216 80 170 22 71 315 28 | 635 645 680 845 1340
KE-315S-8 55 75 735 91.0 91.0 89.2 0.81 113 108 104 714.6 1.8 2.0 6.6 2 508 254 508 216 65 140 18 58 315 28 635 645 680 845 1310
T I T S I (S I e A I T ass s s osmows w0 ozoonows o om s e w0 ws 1w
KE-315L2-8 | 110 150 735 92.3 923 90.5 0.82 221 210 202 | 14293 1.8 2.0 6.4 355M 2 S » 140 R L
KE-355M1-8 | 132 180 | 740 92.6 92.6 90.7 082 | 264 251 242 | 17035 18 20 6.4 =5l Gy | Sus | odEy | oame | SR WG 28 | B aes | 2 | TR | TO | o | o ) e
KE-355M2-8 | 160 220 740 93.0 93.0 91.1 0.82 319 303 292 | 2064.9 1.8 2.0 6.4 Sl 2 610 305 630 254 75 140 20 675 35 28 | 730 710 750 1010 1525
KE-355L-8 200 270 740 93.5 93.5 91.6 0.83 392 372 359 | 25811 1.8 2.0 6.4 4,6,8 610 305 630 254 95 170 25 86 355 28 | 730 710 750 1010 1550
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MEHRE, HE EE0N% (F@7l) M®BshHl. Frame with feet and endshield with flange (With through holes).
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o nme &R Mounting Dimensions MEZR T Overall dimensions
Frame | Flanee| paiec . i
NO. A A2 B C D E F G H K M N P R S T Fr:?)r[‘fse AB AC BB HD L

63 FF115 2,4 100 50 80 40 11 23 4 85 63 7 115 95 140 0 10 3 4 135 130 110 180 225
71 FF130 | 2,4,6 (112 56 90 45 14 30 5 11 71 7 130 110 160 0 10 3.5 4 150 145 120 195 250
80 FF165 | 2,4,6,8 [125 62.5 100 50 19 40 6 155 80 10 165 130 200 O 12 3.5 4 165 175 130 220 305
90S | FF165( 2,4,6,8 |140 70 100 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 165 130 200 0 12 35 4 180 195 130 260 360
90L | FF165] 2,4,6,8 |140 70 125 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 165 130 200 O 12 35 4 180 195 155 260 390
100L | FF215| 2,4,6,8 |160 80 140 63 28 60 8 24 100 12 215 180 250 O 145 4 4 205 215 176 270 345
112M [ FF215( 2,4,6,8 (190 95 140 70 28 60 8 24 112 12 215 180 250 0 145 4 4 230 240 180 300 470
132S | FF265( 2,4,6,8 (216 108 140 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 265 230 300 0 145 4 4 270 275 186 345 510
132M | FF265 | 2,4,6,8 |216 108 178 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 265 230 300 0 145 4 4 270 275 224 345 560
160M | FF300 | 2,4,6,8 | 254 127 210 108 42 110 12 37 160 14.5 300 250 350 O 185 5 4 320 330 260 420 670
160L | FF300 | 2,4,6,8 [254 127 254 108 42 110 12 37 160 14.5 300 250 350 O 185 5 4 320 330 304 420 670
180M | FF300 | 2,4,6,8 |279 139.5 241 121 48 110 14 425 180 14.5 300 250 350 0 185 5 4 355 380 311 455 740
180L [ FF300 | 2,4,6,8 [279 139.5 279 121 48 110 14 425 180 14.5 300 250 350 O 185 5 4 355 380 349 455 T40
200L [ FF350 | 2,4,6,8 |318 159 305 133 55 110 16 49 200 18.5 350 300 400 O 185 5 4 395 420 369 505 790
225S | FF400 4 356 178 286 140 60 140 18 53 225 185 400 350 450 O 185 5 8 435 T470 368 560 830
o FF400 2 356 178 311 140 55 140 16 49 225 185 400 350 450 O 185 5 8 435 T470 393 560 825
FF400 | 4,6,8 [356 178 311 140 60 140 18 53 225 18.5 400 350 450 O 185 5 8 435 T470 393 560 855

] FF500 2 406 203 349 168 60 140 18 53 250 24 500 450 550 O 185 5 8 490 510 445 615 915
FF500 | 4,6,8 [406 203 349 168 65 140 18 58 250 24 500 450 550 0O 185 5 8 490 510 445 615 0915

e FF500 2 457 2285 368 190 65 140 18 58 280 24 500 450 550 O 185 5 8 550 580 485 680 985
FF500 | 4,6,8 [457 2285 368 190 75 140 20 67.5 280 24 500 450 550 0 185 5 8 550 580 485 680 985

FF500 2 457 2285 419 190 65 140 18 58 280 24 500 450 550 O 185 5 8 550 580 536 680 1035

280M FF500 | 4,6,8 |[457 228.5 419 190 75 140 20 67.5 280 24 500 450 550 0 185 5 8 550 580 536 680 1035
FF600 2 508 254 406 216 65 140 18 58 315 28 600 550 660 O 24 6 8 635 645 570 845 1200

3195 FF600 | 4,6,8 (508 254 406 216 80 170 22 71 315 28 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 635 645 570 845 1230
FF600 2 508 254 457 216 65 140 18 58 315 28 600 550 660 O 24 6 8 635 645 680 845 1310

31oM FF600 | 4,6,8 |508 254 457 216 80 170 22 71 315 28 600 550 660 0O 24 6 8 635 645 680 845 1340
GG FF600 2 508 254 508 216 65 140 18 58 315 28 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 635 645 680 845 1310
FF600 | 4,6,8 |508 254 508 216 80 170 22 71 315 28 600 550 660 0 24 6 8 635 645 680 845 1340

EE FF740 2 610 305 560 254 75 140 20 67.5 355 28 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 730 710 750 1010 1525
FF740 | 4,6,8 |610 305 560 254 95 170 25 86 355 28 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 730 710 750 1010 1550
_— FF740 2 610 305 630 254 75 140 20 67.5 355 28 740 680 800 O 24 6 8 730 710 750 1010 1525
FF740 | 4,6,8 [610 305 630 254 95 170 25 86 355 28 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 730 710 750 1010 1550

#: R* AOSESEEMHEMEIES, Note: R*isthe distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.

m EER M | KAIJIELI ELECTRIC
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NETRHEM, iH= LB M (H5E7L) AEBEHl. Frame without feet and endshield with flange (With through holes).

o mEs Z# R Mounting Dimensions SMEZR~T Overall dimensions
MES | flange 1R T
Frame NS Poes | D E F G M N P R S Flaneo ho AC AD HD L
. ange holes
63 FF115 2,4 11 23 4 8.5 115 95 140 0 10 3 4 130 70 188 225
71 FF130 2,4,6 14 30 5 11 130 110 160 0 10 3.5 4 145 80 205 250
80 FF165 2,4,6,8 19 40 6 155 165 130 200 0 12 3.5 4 175 145 265 305
90S FF165 2,4,6,8 24 50 8 20 165 130 200 0 12 3.5 4 195 165 260 360
90L FF165 2,4,6,8 24 50 8 20 165 130 200 0 12 3.5 4 195 165 260 390
100L FF215 2,4,6,8 28 60 8 24 215 180 250 0 145 44 4 215 180 295 435
112M FF215 2,4,6,8 28 60 8 24 315 180 250 0 145 44 4 240 190 315 470
1328 FF265 ,4,6, 38 80 10 33 285 230 300 0 145 44 4 275 210 365 510
132M FF265 2,4,6,8 38 80 10 33 285 230 300 0 145 44 4 275 210 365 560
160M FF300 2,46,8 42 110 12 37 300 250 350 0 18.5 5 4 330 255 435 670
160L FF300 2,4,6,8 42 110 12 37 300 250 350 0 18.5 5 4 330 255 435 670
180M FF300 2,4,6,8 48 110 14 425 300 250 350 0 18.5 5 4 380 280 450 740
180L FF300 2,4,6,8 48 110 14 425 300 250 350 0 18.5 5 4 380 280 450 740
200L FF350 2,4,6,8 55 110 16 49 350 300 400 0 18.5 5 4 420 305 505 790
225S FF400 4 60 140 18 53 400 350 450 0 18.5 5 8 470 335 555 830
225M FF400 2 55 110 16 49 400 350 450 0 18.5 5 8 470 335 555 825
FF400 4,6,8 60 140 18 53 400 350 450 0 18.5 5 8 470 335 555 825
250M FF500 2 60 140 18 53 500 450 550 0 18.5 5 8 470 335 640 855
FF500 4,6,8 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 0 18.5 5 8 510 370 640 915
280S FF500 2 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 0 18.5 5 8 580 410 675 985
FF500 4,6,8 75 140 20 67.5 500 450 550 0 18.5 5 8 580 410 675 985
280M FF500 2 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 0 18.5 5 8 580 410 675 1035
FF500 46,8 75 140 20 67.5 500 450 550 0 18.5 5 8 580 410 675 1035
A R* HOSEESEEMHBMIER, Note: R*isthe distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.
IM B34 H63-132
rS ’S
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MBS RR, SR EAM% (#H1E7L) AHEEIHl. Frame with feet and endshield with flange (With thread holes).

= | A%S %R~ Mounting Dimensions MR T Overall dimensions
Ponme | Flange | J25% . B
NO. A A2 B C D E F G H K M N P R* S T Flange holes AB AC BB HD L
63 FT75 24 100 50 80 40 11 23 4 85 63 T 75 60 9 0 M5 25 4 135 130 110 180 225
71 FT85 | 2,46 |112 56 90 45 14 30 5 1 71 7 8 70 105 0 M6 25 4 150 145 120 195 250
80 FT100 |2,4,6,8| 125 62.5 100 50 19 40 6 155 80 10 100 80 120 0 M6 3 4 165 175 130 245 295
90S | FT115 |2,4,6,8/140 70 100 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 115 95 140 0 M8 3 4 180 195 130 250 315
90L | FT115 |2,4,6,8(140 70 125 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 115 95 140 0 M8 3 4 180 195 155 250 340
100L | FT130 |2,4,6,8[160 80 140 63 28 60 8 24 100 12 130 110 160 O M8 3.5 4 205 215 176 270 385
112M | FT130 |2,4,6,8]190 95 140 70 28 60 8 24 112 12 130 110 160 O M8 3.5 4 230 240 180 300 400
132S | FT165 |2,4,6,8| 216 108 140 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 165 130 200 O MI10 3.5 4 270 275 186 345 470
132M | FT165 |2,4,6,8] 216 108 178 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 165 130 200 O M10 3.5 4 270 275 224 345 510

F: *RAMSGESEEMHBEMIESR, Note: Risthe distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.
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MEBRHEE, iwes L5 M% (H127L) ABSHHl. Frame without feet and endshield with flange (With thread holes).

- mgs &% R~ Mounting Dimensions SMEZRT Overall Dimensions
NES Flan 1RE ST
Frame o Polles (D E F G M N P R S f AC  AD  HD L
. ange holes

63 FT75 2,4 11 23 4 85 75 60 90 0 M6 2.5 4 130 70 160 225
71 FT85 2,4,6 14 30 5 11 85 70 105 0 M6 2.5 4 145 80 175 250
80 FT100 2,4,6,8 | 19 40 6 155 100 80 120 O M6 3 4 175 145 205 305
90S FT115 2,4,6,8 24 60 8 20 115 95 140 0 M8 3 4 195 195 225 360
90L FT115 2,4,6,8 24 60 8 20 115 95 140 0 M8 3 4 195 195 225 390
100L FT130 2,4,6,8 28 80 8 24 130 100 160 0 M8 3.5 4 215 180 250 345
112M FT130 2,4,6,8 28 80 8 24 130 110 160 0 M8 3.5 4 240 190 280 470
1328 FT165 2,4,6,8 | 38 80 10 33 165 130 200 0 M10 3.5 4 275 210 320 470
132M FT165 2,4,6,8 38 80 10 33 165 130 200 0 M10 3.5 4 275 210 320 510

#: R AMSEEEEMMBAIIES. Note: R*is the distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.
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ILARE, NERTHRMY, W LtE0N% (HE87) MERTHRBIM. Vertical type, frame without feet and endshield with flange (With through holes).

= S ZH R~ Mounting Dimensions YMIZR~F Overall dimensions
MNES Flange 1R MEFLER e -
Frame NO. Poes (D E F G M N P R S T Flangeholes | AC AD HF L R BHFRT ' i BRRS ) i
180M | FF300 | 2468 | 48 110 14 425 300 250 280 0 185 5 4 380 280 500 800 BSiREA e onl e s iy isulueits
180L FF300 | 2,468 | 48 110 14 425 300 250 280 0 185 5 4 380 280 500 850 TYPE DEFINITION
200L FF350 | 2,468 | 55 110 16 49 350 300 305 O 185 5 4 420 305 550 860
2255 FF400 4 60 140 18 53 400 350 335 0 185 5 8 470 335 610 920
sy | FF400 2 55 110 16 49 400 350 335 0 185 5 8 470 335 610 915
FF400 | 468 | 60 140 18 53 400 350 335 0 185 5 8 470 335 610 945
Jsom | FF500 2 60 140 18 53 500 450 550 O 185 5 8 510 370 650 1020
FF500 | 46,8 | 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 0 185 5 8 510 370 650 1020 - EB -
5805 FF500 2 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 O 185 5 8 580 410 720 1100 -
FF500 | 46,8 | 75 140 20 67.5 500 450 550 0 185 5 8 580 410 720 1100 R
Jeom | FF500 2 65 140 18 58 500 450 550 O 185 5 8 580 410 720 1150
FF500 | 46,8 | 75 140 20 67.5 500 450 660 O 185 5 8 580 410 720 1150 s
2155 | FF600 2 65 140 18 58 600 550 660 O 24 6 8 645 530 900 1180 Corﬁz‘f{f
FF600 | 46,8 | 80 170 22 71 600 550 660 O 24 6 8 645 530 900 1210 g
315v | FF600 2 65 140 18 58 600 550 660 O 24 6 8 645 530 900 1290 -
FF600 | 46,8 | 80 170 22 71 600 550 660 O 24 6 8 645 530 900 1320 HUES
e FF600 2 65 140 18 58 600 550 660 O 24 6 8 645 530 900 1290 Frame Size
FF600 | 46,8 | 80 170 22 71 600 550 660 O 24 6 8 645 530 900 1320
assm | FFT40 2 75 140 20 675 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 710 655 1010 1525 YRR RS
FF740 | 468 | 95 170 25 8 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 710 655 1010 1550 KAIJIELI Motor Identification Symbol
2551 FF740 2 75 140 20 675 740 680 800 O 24 6 8 710 655 1010 1525
FF740 | 468 | 95 170 25 8 740 680 800 0 24 6 8 710 655 1010 1550

A R* AOSEESEEMH/BMEIEE, Note: R*isthe distance from the flange mounting-plane to the shaft-extension shoulder.
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KauiEl

KE3 (IE3) & #A2% TECHNICAL DATA

SR

HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

50HZ

BET5% HE 50%
k1 Rated current(A)

RAFME HEEER

ns iciency Efficiency TEFRE TEBR
Type No. 380V 400V 415V Tmax/Tn Is/In
SPEED 3000RPM 2-POLE

KE3-631-2 2.2 5.5
KE3-632-2 2.2 5.5
KE3-711-2 2.2 6.1
KE3-712-2 2.3 6.1
KE3-801-2 2.3 7.0
KE3-802-2 2.3 7.3
KE3-90S-2 2.3 7.6
KE3-90L-2 2.3 7.6
KE3-100L-2 2.3 7.8
KE3-112M-2 2.3 8.3
KE3-132S1-2 2.3 8.3
KE3-132S52-2 2.3 7.9
KE3-160M1-2 2.3 8.1
KE3-160M2-2 2.3 8.1
KE3-160L-2 2.3 8.2
KE3-180M-2 2.3 8.2
KE3-200L1-2 2.3 7.6
KE3-200L2-2 2.3 7.6
KE3-225M-2 2.3 7.7
KE3-250M-2 2.3 7.7
KE3-280S-2 2.3 7.1
KE3-280M-2 2.3 7.1
KE3-315S-2 2.3 7.1
KE3-315M-2 2.3 7.1
KE3-315L1-2 2.3 7.2
KE3-315L2-2 2.2 7.2
KE3-355M-2 2.2 7.2
KE3-355L-2 2.2 7.2
KE3-631-4 2.2 4.4
KE3-632-4 2.2 4.4
KE3-711-4 2.2 5.2
KE3-712-4 2.2 5.2
KE3-801-4 2.3 5.2
KE3-802-4 2.3 6.6
KE3-90S-4 2.3 6.8
KE3-90L-4 2.3 7.0
KE3-100L1-4 2.3 7.6
KE3-100L2-4 2.3 7.6
KE3-112M-4 2.3 7.8
KE3-132S-4 2.3 7.9
KE3-132M-4 2.3 7.5
KE3-160M-4 2.3 1.7
KE3-160L-4 2.3 7.8
KE3-180M-4 2.3 7.8
KE3-180L-4 2.3 7.8
KE3-200L-4 2.3 7.3
KE3-225S-4 2.3 7.4
KE3-225M-4 2.3 7.4
KE3-250M-4 2.3 7.4
KE3-280S-4 2.3 6.9
KE3-280M-4 2.3 6.9
KE3-315S5-4 2.2 7.0
KE3-315M-4 2.2 7.0
KE3-315L1-4 2.2 7.1
KE3-315L2-4 2.2 7.1
KE3-355M-4 2.2 7.1
KE3-355L-4 2.2 7.1

m EER M | KAIJIELI ELECTRIC

BB

HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

KE3 (IE3)

RS TECHNICAL DATA

®

KauiEl

50HZ

RIS e =  BET5% ME50% R -
ne Rated autput| FUEFR ey LI WEES | o amont) | PEE e mase e
Type No. speed n% iciency Efficiency factor Torque TEIE TEHRE TEBRR
KW HP (r/min) (IE3) ail: 75%  at50% cosd | 380V 400V 415V [ (N.m) Ts/Tn Tmax/Tn  Is/In
oad load
SPEED 1000RPM 6-POLE
KE3-711-6 0.18 0.25 855 63.9 63.9 62.6 0.66 0.65 0.62 0.59 2.01 1LY 2.0 4.0
KE3-712-6 0.25 0.37 855 68.6 68.6 67.2 0.68 081 0.77 0.75 2.79 1.9 2.0 4.0
KE3-801-6 037 0.5 890 73.5 73.5 72.0 0.70 1.09 1.04 1 3.97 1.9 2.0 4.7
KE3-802-6 0.55 0.75 890 7.2 7.2 5.7 0.72 1.5 1.43 138 5.9 1.9 2.1 4.7
KE3-90S-6 0.75 1 935 78.9 78.9 7.3 0.71 203 193 186 7.66 2.0 2.1 6.0
KE3-90L-6 11 1.5 945 81.0 81.0 79.4 0.73 283 269 259 11.1 2.0 2.1 6.0
KE3-100L-6 1.5 2 949 82.5 82.5 80.9 0.73 3.78 359 347 15.1 2.0 2.1 6.5
KE3-112M-6 2.2 3 955 84.3 84.3 82.6 0.74 536 509 4091 22 2.0 2.1 6.6
KE3-132S -6 3 4 968 85.6 85.6 83.9 0.74 72 684 6.59 29.6 2.0 2.1 6.8
KE3-132M1-6 4 5.5 968 86.8 86.8 85.1 0.74 9.46 8.99 866 X3 2.0 2.1 6.8
KE3-132M2-6 | 5.5 7.5 968 88.0 88.0 86.2 0.75 12.7 12 11.6 54.3 2.0 2.1 7.0
KE3-160M-6 7.5 10 970 89.1 89.1 87.3 0.79 16.2 154 148 73.8 2.0 2.1 7.0
KE3-160L-6 11 15 970 90.3 90.3 88.5 0.80 23.1 22 21.2 108.3 2.0 2.1 1.2
KE3-180L-6 15 20 978 91.2 91.2 89.4 0.81 309 293 282 146.5 2.0 2.1 7.3
KE3-200L1-6 18.5 25 980 91.7 91.7 89.9 0.81 378 359 347 180.3 2.0 2.1 7.3
KE3-200L2-6 22 30 980 92.2 92.2 90.4 0.81 448 425 41 214.4 2.0 2.1 7.4
KE3-225M-6 30 40 980 92.9 92.9 91.0 0.83 59.1 56.2 541 292.3 2.0 2.1 6.9
KE3-250M-6 37 50 985 93.3 93.3 91.4 0.84 71.7 681 65.7 358.7 2.0 2.1 7.1
KE3-280S-6 45 60 985 93.7 93.7 91.8 0.85 858 816 786 436.3 2.0 2.0 .3
KE3-280M-6 55 75 985 94.1 94.1 92.2 0.86 103 98.1 946 533.2 2.0 2.0 7.3
KE3-315S-6 75 100 985 94.6 94.6 92.7 0.84 143 136 131 727.2 2.0 2.0 6.6
KE3-315M-6 90 125 988 94.9 94.9 93.0 0.85 170 161 155 869.9 2.0 2.0 6.7
KE3-315L1-6 110 150 988 95.1 95.1 93.2 0.85 207 196 189 1063 2.0 2.0 6.7
KE3-315L2-6 132 180 988 95.4 95.4 93.5 0.86 244 232 224 1276 2.0 2.0 6.8
KE3-355M1-6 | 160 200 990 95.6 95.6 93.7 0.86 29 281 271 1543 1.8 2.0 6.8
KE3-355M2-6 | 200 270 990 95.8 95.8 93.9 0.87 365 346 334 1929 1.8 2.0 6.8
KE3-355L-6 250 340 990 95.8 95.8 93.9 0.87 456 433 417 2412 1.8 2.0 6.8
. SPEED7S50RPMg-POLE |

KE3-712-8 0.12 0.18 605 50.7 50.7 49.7 0.57 0.63 0.6 0.58 1.89 1.8 1.9 2.8
KE3-801-8 0.18 0.25 650 58.7 58.7 57.5 0.61 0.76  0.73 0.7 2.64 1.8 1.9 3.3
KE3-802-8 025 0.37 650 64.1 64.1 62.8 0.61 097 0.92 0.89 3.67 1.8 1.9 33
KE3-90S-8 037 05 675 69.3 69.3 67.9 0.61 133 126 122 523 1.8 1.9 4.0
KE3-90L-8 0.55 0.75 675 73.0 73.0 71.5 0.61 188 178 1.72 7.78 1.8 2.0 4.0
KE3-100L1-8 0.75 1 685 75.0 75.0 73.5 0.67 227 215 2.08 10.5 1.8 2.0 4.0
KE3-100L2-8 1.1 1.5 685 7.7 7.7 76.1 0.69 3.12 29 285 153 1.8 2.0 5.0
KE3-112M-8 1.5 2 695 79.7 19.7 78.1 0.7 4.08 3.88 3.74 20.6 1.8 2.0 5.0
KE3-132S-8 2.2 3 710 81.9 81.9 80.3 0.71 575 546 5.26 29.6 1.8 2.0 6.0
KE3-132M-8 3 4 710 83.5 83.5 81.8 0.73 7.48 7.1 6.85 40.4 1.8 2.0 6.0
KE3-160M1-8 4 5.5 725 84.8 84.8 83.1 0.73 9.82 933 899 52.7 1.9 2.0 6.0
KE3-160M2-8 | 5.5 7.5 725 86.2 86.2 84.5 0.74 131 124 12 72.4 1.9 2.0 6.0
KE3-160L-8 7.5 10 725 87.3 87.3 85.6 0.75 174 165 159 98.8 1.9 2.0 6.0
KE3-180L-8 11 15 735 88.6 88.6 86.8 0.75 252 239 23 142.9 2.0 2.0 6.5
KE3-200L-8 15 20 730 89.6 89.6 87.8 0.76 335 318 30.6 196.2 2.0 2.0 6.6
KE3-225S-8 18.5 25 730 90.1 90.1 88.3 0.76 41 39 37.6 242 1.9 2.0 6.6
KE3-225M-8 22 30 730 90.6 90.6 88.8 0.78 473 449 433 287.8 1.9 2.0 6.6
KE3-250M-8 30 40 735 91.3 91.3 89.5 0.79 63.2 60 57.9 389.8 1.9 2.0 6.5
KE3-280S-8 37 50 735 91.8 91.8 90.0 0.79 7715 13.6 71 480.7 1.9 2.0 6.6
KE3-280M-8 45 60 735 92.2 92.2 90.4 0.79 939 892 859 584.7 1.9 2.0 6.6
KE3-315S-8 55 75 735 92.5 92.5 90.7 0.81 112 106 102 714.6 1.8 2.0 6.6
KE3-315M-8 75 100 735 93.1 93.1 91.2 0.81 151 144 138 974.5 1.8 2.0 6.2
KE3-315L1-8 90 125 735 93.4 93.4 91.5 0.82 179 170 163 1169 1.8 2.0 6.4
KE3-315L2-8 110 150 735 93.7 93.7 91.8 0.82 218 207 199 1429 1.8 2.0 6.4
KE3-355M1-8 | 132 180 740 94.0 94.0 92.1 0.82 260 247 238 1704 1.8 2.0 6.4
KE3-355M2-8 | 160 220 740 94.3 94.3 92.4 0.82 314 299 288 2065 1.8 2.0 6.4
KE3-355L-8 200 270 740 94.6 94.6 92.7 0.83 387 368 354 2581 1.8 2.0 6.4
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KAl

S EEH
HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

KE4 (IE4)

RIEBESV=AR LB

Series Super Premium Efficiency Three-Phase
Asynchronous Motor

B SRR
TYPE DEFINITION

KE4 Rl 315

L7554
No. of Poles

HOKE
Core Length

HES
Frame Size

ELER EEl RS
KAIJIELI Motor Identification Symbol

EER M | KAIJIELI ELECTRIC

®
=B
HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR
IKAiEL
KE4 (IE4) @ #A2% TECHNICAL DATA 50HZ
EINE . WE T5% E 50% < E -~
ns Rated autput| SUETR Eficiency SR s WEEH | o e | BERE BRI BAWE SR
Type No. speed n% iciency Efficiency factor Torque MERE TEEE TEBRR
N at75%  at50% Ts/Tn  Tmax/Tn Is/In
KW HP | (f/min)  (IE4) load load cos® | 380V 400V 415V | (N.m)
SPEED 3000RPM 2-POLE

KE4-631-2 0.18 0.25 2745 70.8 70.8 69.4 0.80 0.48 046 044 0.63 2.2 2.2 5.5
KE4-632-2 0.25 0.37 2745 74.3 74.3 72.8 0.81 0.63 0.6 0.58 0.87 2.2 2.2 5.5
KE4-711-2 0.37 0.5 2765 78.1 78.1 76.5 0.81 0.89 084 0.81 1.28 2.2 2.2 6.1
KE4-712-2 0.55 0.75 2765 81.5 81.5 79.9 0.82 125 119 114 1.9 2.3 2.3 6.1
KE4-801-2 0.75 1 2910 83.5 83.5 81.8 0.82 166 158 1.52 2.46 2.3 2.3 7.0
KE4-802-2 11 1.5 2920 85.2 85.2 83.5 0.83 236 225 216 3.6 2.2 2.3 7.3
KE4-90S-2 1.5 2 2930 86.5 86.5 84.8 0.84 3.14 298 287 4.89 2.2 2.3 7.6
KE4-90L-2 2.2 3 2930 88.0 88.0 86.2 0.85 447 425 4.09 7.17 2.2 2.3 7.6
KE4-100L-2 3 4 2935 89.1 89.1 87.3 0.87 5.88 559 538 9.76 2.2 2.3 7.8
KE4-112M-2 4 5.5 2940 90.0 90.0 88.2 0.88 767 729 1.03 13 2.2 2.3 8.3
KE4-132S1-2 | 55 7.5 2945 90.9 90.9 89.1 0.88 10.4 9.9 9.57 17.8 2.0 2.3 8.3
KE4-132S2-2 7.5 10 2950 91.7 91.7 89.9 0.88 141 134 129 243 2.0 2.3 7.9
KE4-160M1-2 11 15 2960 92.6 92.6 90.7 0.89 20.3 193 186 35.5 2.0 2.3 8.1
KE4-160M2-2 15 20 2960 93.3 933 91.4 0.89 274 26.1 251 48.4 2.0 2.3 8.1
KE4-160L-2 18.5 25 2960 93.7 93.7 91.8 0.89 33.7 32 30.9 59.7 2.0 2.3 8.2
KE4-180M-2 22 30 2965 94.0 94.0 92.1 0.89 40 38 36.6 70.9 2.0 2.3 8.2
KE4-200L1-2 30 40 2970 94.5 94.5 92.6 0.89 542 515 49.6 96.5 2.0 2.3 7.6
KE4-200L2-2 37 50 2970 94.8 94.8 92.9 0.89 66.6 633 61 119 2.0 2.3 7.6
KE4-225M-2 45 60 2975 95.0 95.0 93.1 0.90 80 76 73.2 144.5 2.0 2.3 1.7
KE4-250M-2 55 75 2975 95.3 95.3 93.4 0.90 974 926 89.2 176.6 2.0 2.3 1.7
KE4-280S-2 75 100 2980 95.6 95.6 93.7 0.90 132 126 121 240.4 1.8 2.3 7.1
KE4-280M-2 90 125 2982 95.8 95.8 93.9 0.90 159 151 145 288.2 1.8 2.3 7.1
KE4-315S-2 110 150 2980 96.0 96.0 94.1 0.90 193 184 177 352.5 1.8 2.3 7.1
KE4-315M-2 132 180 2980 96.2 96.2 94.3 0.90 232 220 212 423 1.8 2.3 7.1
KE4-315L1-2 | 160 200 2980 96.3 96.3 94.4 0.91 277 264 254 512.8 1.8 2.3 7.2
KE4-315L2-2 | 200 270 2980 96.5 96.5 94.6 0.91 346 329 317 640.9 1.8 2.2 7.2
KE4-355M-2 250 340 2985 96.5 96.5 94.6 0.91 433 411 396 799.8 1.6 2.2 7.2
KE4-355L-2 315 430 2982 96.5 96.5 94.6 0.91 545 518 499 1009 1.6 2.2 7.2
KE4-631-4 0.12 0.18 1340 69.8 69.8 68.4 0.72 036 034 033 0.86 2.1 2.2 4.4
KE4-632-4 0.18 0.25 1340 T4.7 4.7 73.2 0.73 0.5 0.48 0.46 1.28 2.1 2.2 4.4
KE4-711-4 0.25 0.37 1355 77.9 77.9 76.3 0.74 0.66 0.63 0.6 1.76 2.1 2.2 5.2
KE4-712-4 037 0.5 1355 81.1 81.1 79.5 0.75 0.92 0.88 0.85 2.61 2.1 2.2 5.2
KE4-801-4 0.55 0.75 1420 83.9 83.9 82.2 0.75 133 126 122 3.7 2.4 2.3 5.2
KE4-802-4 0.75 1 1430 85.7 85.7 84.0 0.75 177 168 1.62 5.01 2.3 2.3 6.6
KE4-90S-4 1.1 15 1445 87.2 87.2 85.5 0.76 2.52 2.4 231 7.27 2.3 2.3 6.8
KE4-90L-4 15 2 1450 8&2 88.2 86.4 0.77 336 319 3.07 9.88 2.3 2.3 7.0
KE4-100L1-4 2.2 3 1455 89.5 89.5 87.7 0.81 461 438 422 14.4 23 2.3 7.6
KE4-100L2-4 3 4 1455 90.4 90.4 88.6 0.82 6.15 584 563 19.7 23 23 7.6
KE4-112M-4 4 5.5 1460 91.1 91.1 89.3 0.82 8.14 T7.73 7.45 26.2 2.2 2.3 7.8
KE4-132S-4 5.5 7.5 1470 91.9 91.9 90.1 0.83 11 10.4 10 35.7 2.0 2.3 7.9
KE4-132M-4 7.5 10 1470 92.6 92.6 90.7 0.84 146 139 134 48.7 2.0 2.3 7.5
KE4-160M-4 11 15 1475 93.3 93.3 91.4 0.85 21.1 20 19.3 71.2 2.2 2.3 1.7
KE4-160L-4 15 20 1475 93.9 93.9 92.0 0.86 28.2 268 258 97.1 2.2 2.3 7.8
KE4-180M-4 18.5 25 1480 94.2 94.2 92.3 0.86 34.7 33 31.8 119.4 2.0 23 7.8
KE4-180L-4 22 30 1480 94.5 94.5 92.6 0.86 411  39.1 377 142 2.0 2.3 7.8
KE4-200L-4 30 40 1480 94.9 94.9 93.0 0.86 558 531 511 193.6 2.0 2.3 73
KE4-225S-4 37 50 1485 95.2 95.2 93.3 0.86 68.7 652 629 237.9 2.0 2.3 1.4
KE4-225M-4 45 60 1485 95.4 95.4 93.5 0.86 833 79.2 763 289.4 2.0 2.3 1.4
KE4-250M-4 55 75 1485 95.7 95.7 93.8 0.86 102 96.5 93 353.7 2.2 2.3 1.4
KE4-280S-4 75 100 1490 96.0 96.0 94.1 0.88 135 128 124 480.7 2.0 2.3 6.9
KE4-280M-4 90 125 1490 96.1 9%6.1 94.2 0.88 162 154 148 576.8 2.0 2.3 6.9
KE4-315S-4 110 150 1490 96.3 96.3 94.4 0.89 195 185 179 705 2.0 2.2 7.0
KE4-315M-4 132 180 1490 96.4 96.4 94.5 0.89 234 222 214 846 2.0 2.2 7.0
KE4-315L1-4 | 160 200 1490 96.6 96.6 94.7 0.89 283 269 259 1026 2.0 2.2 7.1
KE4-315L2-4 200 270 1490 96.7 96.7 94.8 0.90 349 332 320 1282 2.0 2.2 7.1
KE4-355M-4 250 340 1490 96.7 96.7 94.8 0.90 436 415 400 1602 2.0 2.2 7.1
KE4-355L-4 315 430 1490 96.7 96.7 94.8 0.90 550 522 504 2019 2.0 2.2 7.1
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KauiEl

KE4 (IE4)

EARSE TECHNICAL DATA

BRBE

HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

50HZ

Bs
Type No.

KE4-632-6

KE4-711-6

KE4-712-6

KE4-801-6

KE4-802-6

KE4-90S-6

KE4-90L-6

KE4-100L-6

KE4-112M-6

KE4-132S-6

KE4-132M1-6

KE4-132M2-6

KE4-160M-6

KE4-160L-6

KE4-180L-6

KE4-200L1-6

KE4-200L2-6

KE4-225M-6

KE4-250M-6

KE4-280S-6

KE4-280M-6

KE4-315S-6

KE4-315M-6

KE4-315L1-6

KE4-315L2-6

KE4-355M1-6

KE4-355M2-6

KE4-355L-6

TEINE
Rated output
kw HP
0.12 0.18
0.18 0.25
0.25 0.37
037 05
0.55 0.75

0.75 1
1.1 1.5
1.5 2
22 3

3 4

4 55
5.5 73
1.5 10
11 15
15 20

18.5 25
22 30
30 40
37 50
45 60
55 75
75 100
90 125
110 150
132 180
160 200
200 270
250 340

TE R
Rated
speed
(r/min)

860
860
860
895
895
950
955
960
965
970
975
975
980
980
985
985
985
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990

990

ME
Efficiency
[v)

n%
(IE4)

96.3

96.5

W§7‘5% ﬂﬁ%? % Iﬂfﬁ%" Rate?iﬁ'ﬁ\tm)
Efficiency Efficiency factor
At a0 coso | 3gov 400v 415V
SPEED 1000RPM 6-POLE

64.9 63.6 060 | 047 044 043
70.1 68.7 066 | 059 056 054
74.1 726 068 | 075 072 069
78.0 76.4 070 | 1.03 098 094
80.9 793 072 | 143 136 131
82.7 81.0 071 | 194 184 178
84.5 82.8 073 | 271 257 248
85.9 84.2 073 | 363 345 333
87.4 85.7 074 | 517 491 473
88.6 86.8 074 | 695 66 637
89.5 87.7 074 | 918 872 84
90.5 88.7 075 | 123 117 113
913 89.5 079 | 158 15 145
923 90.5 080 | 226 215 207
92.9 91.0 081 | 303 288 277
93.4 915 081 |372 353 34
93.7 91.8 081 | 44 418 403
94.2 923 083 | 583 554 534
94.5 926 084 | 708 673 64.8
94.8 92.9 085 | 848 806 77.7
95.1 932 086 | 102 971 936
95.4 935 084 | 142 135 130
95.6 93.7 085 | 168 160 154
95.8 93.9 085 | 205 195 188
96.0 94.1 086 | 243 231 222
9.2 94.3 086 | 204 279 269
96.3 94.4 087 | 363 345 332
96.5 94.6 087 | 452 430 414

TEIE
Rated
Torque
(N.m)

7.54
11.0
14.9

21.8

39.2

539

107.2
145.4
179.4
2133
289.4
356.9
434.1
530.6
723.5
868.2
1061
1273
1543
1929

2412

B
TEHEE
Ts/Tn

RAKIE HERER
PERE ZREER

Tmax/Tn Is/In
1.9 3.5
2.0 4.0
2.0 4.0
2.0 4.7
2.1 4.7
2.1 6.0
2.1 6.0
2.1 6.5
2.1 6.6
2.1 6.8
2.1 6.8
2.1 7.0
2.1 7.0
2.1 7.2
2.1 7.3
2.1 73
2.1 7.4
2.1 6.9
2.1 7.1
2.0 7.3
2.0 7.3
2.0 6.6
2.0 6.7
2.0 6.7
2.0 6.8
2.0 6.8
2.0 6.8
2.0 6.8

#1EERIEHL | KAIJIELI ELECTRIC

BB

HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

KE4 (IE4)

EARSE TECHNICAL DATA

®

KauiEl

50HZ

TEINZE
me Rated output
Type No.

kw HP
KE4-712-8 0.12 0.18
KE4-801-8 0.18 0.25
KE4-802-8 0.25 37
KE4-90S-8 037 05
KE4-90L-8 0.55 0.75
KE4-100L1-8 | 0.75 1
KE4-100L2-8 11 1.5
KE4-112M-8 1.5 2
KE4-132S-8 2.2 3
KE4-132M-8 3 4
KE4-160M1-8 4 5.5
KE4-160M2-8 | 5.5 7.5
KE4-160L-8 7.5 10
KE4-180L-8 11 15
KE4-200L-8 15 20
KE4-225S-8 18.5 25
KE4-225M-8 22 30
KE4-250M-8 30 40
KE4-280S-8 37 50
KE4-280M-8 45 60
KE4-315S-8 55 75
KE4-315M-8 75 100
KE4-315L1-8 90 125
KE4-315L2-8 110 150
KE4-355M1-8 | 132 180
KE4-355M2-8 | 160 220
KE4-355L-8 200 270

TE R
Rated
speed
(r/min)

610
655
655
680
680
700
700
710
720
720
730
730
730
735
735
735
735
735
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
740

740

M
Efficiency
n%
(1E4)

62.3

70.8
74.3

77.0

88.3
89.3

90.4

?&f 7‘5% W%ﬁ\gg " ThEEK Rate?iﬁitm)
Efficiency Efficiency ?:C":s:
alyse as0%  coso | 3gov 400V 415V
SPEED 750RPM 8-POLE
623 61.1 057 | 051 049 047
6722 65.9 0.61 | 067 063 061
70.8 69.4 0.61 | 088 084 081
743 72.8 061 | 124 118 114
77.0 755 061 | 178 169 163
78.4 76.8 0.67 | 217 206 199
80.8 79.2 0.69 3 285 274
82.6 80.9 070 | 394 374 361
84.5 82.8 071 | 557 529 5.1
85.9 84.2 073 | 721 691 666
87.1 85.4 073 | 956 9.08 875
88.3 86.5 074 | 128 121 117
89.3 875 075 | 17 162 156
90.4 88.6 075 | 247 234 226
912 89.4 076 | 329 312 301
91.7 89.9 076 | 403 382 369
92.1 90.3 078 | 465 442 426
92.7 90.8 079 | 622 591 57
93.1 912 079 | 764 126 70
93.4 915 079 | 927 88 848
93.7 91.8 081 | 110 105 101
94.2 923 081 | 149 142 137
94.4 925 082 | 177 168 162
94.7 92.8 082 | 215 204 197
94.9 93.0 082 | 258 245 236
95.1 9322 082 | 312 206 285
95.4 935 083 | 384 365 351

TEIE
Rated
Torque
(N.m)

142.9
194.9
240.4
285.9
389.8
477.5
580.7
709.8
967.9
1161
1420
1704
2065

2581

IR
TEFHE
Ts/Tn

RAKIE HEEER
PERE FERR

Tmax/Tn Is/In
1.9 2.8
1.9 33
1.9 33
1.9 4.0
2.0 4.0
2.0 4.0
2.0 5.0
2.0 5.0
2.0 6.0
2.0 6.0
2.0 6.0
2.0 6.0
2.0 6.0
2.0 6.5
2.0 6.6
2.0 6.6
2.0 6.6
2.0 6.5
2.0 6.6
2.0 6.6
2.0 6.6
2.0 6.2
2.0 6.4
2.0 6.4
2.0 6.4
2.0 6.4
2.0 6.4

KAWIELI ELECTRIC | SLERIsH



KAl

S EEH
HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

KE5 (IE5)

RIEESU=AR LB

Series Super Premium Efficiency Three-Phase

Asynchronous Motor

B SRR
TYPE DEFINITION

KES [l 315

L7554
No. of Poles

HOKE
Core Length

HES
Frame Size

ELER EEl RS
KAIJIELI Motor Identification Symbol

#1EERIEHL | KAIJIELI ELECTRIC

®
SRR
HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR
IKAiEL
KES (IEB) #As% TECHNICAL DATA 50HZ
EINE . WE T5% E 50% 5 E -~

ns Rated autput| SUETR Eficiency SR s WEEH | o e | BERE BRI BAWE SR

Type No. speed % iciency Efficiency factor Torque MERE TEEE TEBRR

yp KW HP pee n at75%  at50% q Ts/Tn  Tmax/Tn Is/In

(r/min) (IE5) load load cosd | 380V 400V 415V [ (N.m)
SPEED 3000RPM 2-POLE

KE5-631-2 0.18 0.25 2745 75.2 75.2 73.7 0.8 0.45 043 042 0.63 2.2 2.2 5.5
KE5-632-2 0.25 37 2745 78.3 78.3 76.7 0.81 0.6 0.57 0.55 0.87 2.2 2.2 5.5
KE5-711-2 0.37 0.5 2765 81.7 81.7 80.1 0.81 0.85 0.81 0.78 1.28 2.2 2.2 6.1
KE5-712-2 0.55 0.75 2765 84.6 84.6 82.9 0.82 1.2 1.14 11 1.9 2.3 2.3 6.1
KE5-801-2 0.75 1 2910 86.3 86.3 84.6 0.82 161 153 147 2.46 23 2.3 8.5
KE5-802-2 1.1 15 2920 87.8 87.8 86.0 0.83 229 218 2.1 3.6 2.2 2.3 8.5
KE5-90S-2 1.5 2 2930 88.9 88.9 87.1 0.84 3.05 2.9 2.79 4.89 2.2 2.3 9.0
KE5-90L-2 2.2 3 2930 90.2 90.2 88.4 0.85 436 414 3.99 7.17 2.2 2.3 9.0
KE5-100L-2 3 4 2935 91.1 91.1 89.3 0.87 5715 546 527 9.76 2.2 2.3 9.5
KE5-112M-2 4 5.5 2940 91.8 91.8 90.0 0.88 752 715 6.89 13.0 2.2 2.3 9.5
KE5-132S1-2 | 5.5 7.5 2945 92.6 92.6 90.7 0.88 10.3 9.7 9.39 17.8 2.0 2.3 9.5
KE5-132S2-2 7.5 10 2950 93.3 93.3 91.4 0.88 139 132 127 24.3 2.0 2.3 9.5
KE5-160M1-2 11 15 2960 94.0 94.0 92.1 0.89 20 19 18.3 355 2.0 2.3 9.5
KE5-160M2-2 15 20 2960 94.5 94.5 92.6 0.89 27.1 257 2438 48.4 2.0 2.3 9.5
KE5-160L-2 18.5 25 2960 94.9 94.9 93.0 0.89 333 316 305 59.7 2.0 2.3 9.5
KE5-180M-2 22 30 2965 95.1 95.1 93.2 0.89 395 375 362 70.9 2.0 2.3 9.5
KE5-200L1-2 30 40 2970 95.5 95.5 93.6 0.89 53.6 509 49.1 96.5 2.0 2.3 9.0
KE5-200L2-2 37 50 2970 95.8 95.8 93.9 0.89 65.9 626 60.4 119 2.0 2.3 9.0
KE5-225M-2 45 60 2975 96.0 96.0 94.1 0.9 79.1 752 725 144.5 2.0 2.3 9.0
KE5-250M-2 55 75 2975 96.2 96.2 94.3 0.9 96.5 91.7 884 176.6 2.0 2.3 9.0
KE5-280S-2 5 100 2980 96.5 96.5 94.6 0.9 131 125 120 240.4 1.8 2.3 3.5
KE5-280M-2 90 125 2982 96.6 96.6 94.7 0.9 157 149 144 288.2 1.8 2.3 8.5
KE5-315S-2 110 150 2980 96.8 96.8 94.9 0.9 192 182 176 352.5 1.8 2.3 8.5
KE5-315M-2 132 180 2980 96.9 96.9 95.0 0.9 230 218 211 423 1.8 2.3 8.5
KE5-315L1-2 | 160 220 2980 97.0 97.0 95.1 0.91 275 262 252 512.8 1.8 2.3 8.5
KE5-315L2-2 | 200 270 2980 97.2 97.2 95.3 0.91 344 326 315 640.9 1.8 2.2 8.5
KE5-355M-2 250 340 2985 97.2 97.2 95.3 0.91 429 408 393 799.8 1.6 2.2 8.5
KE5-355L-2 315 430 2982 97.2 97.2 95.3 0.91 541 514 495 1009 1.6 2.2 8.5
KE5-631-4 0.12 0.18 1340 74.3 74.3 72.8 0.72 0.34 032 031 0.86 2.1 2.2 4.4
KE5-632-4 0.18 0.25 1340 78.7 78.7 7.1 0.73 0.48 045 044 1.28 2.1 2.2 4.4
KE5-711-4 0.25 0.37 1355 81.5 81.5 79.9 0.74 0.63 0.6 0.58 1.76 2.1 2.2 5.2
KE5-712-4 037 0.5 1355 84.3 84.3 82.6 0.75 0.89 0.84 0.81 2.61 2.1 2.2 5.2
KE5-801-4 0.55 0.75 1420 86.7 86.7 85.0 0.75 129 122 1.18 3.7 2.4 2.3 5.2
KE5-802-4 0.75 1 1430 88.2 88.2 86.4 0.75 1.72 1.64 1.58 5.01 23 2.3 8.5
KE5-90S-4 11 1.5 1445 89.5 89.5 87.7 0.76 246 233 225 7.27 2.3 2.3 8.5
KE5-90L-4 1.5 2 1450 90.4 90.4 88.6 0.77 327 311 3 9.88 23 23 9.0
KE5-100L1-4 2.2 3 1455 91.4 91.4 89.6 0.81 451 429 413 144 2.3 2.3 9.0
KE5-100L2-4 3 4 1455 92.1 92.1 90.3 0.82 6.04 573 553 19.7 2.3 2.3 9.5
KE5-112M-4 4 5.5 1460 92.8 92.8 90.9 0.82 799 759 131 26.2 2.2 2.3 9.5
KE5-132S-4 5.5 7.5 1470 93.4 93.4 91.5 0.83 10.8 102 9.87 35.7 2.0 23 9.5
KE5-132M-4 7.5 10 1470 94.0 94.0 92.1 0.84 144 137 132 48.7 2.0 2.3 9.5
KE5-160M-4 11 15 1475 94.6 94.6 92.7 0.85 20.8 19.7 19 71.2 2.2 2.3 9.5
KE5-160L-4 15 20 1475 95.1 95.1 93.2 0.86 279 265 255 97.1 2.2 2.3 9.5
KE5-180M-4 18.5 25 1480 95.3 95.3 93.4 0.86 343 326 314 119.4 2.0 2.3 9.5
KE5-180L-4 22 30 1480 95.5 95.5 93.6 0.86 40.7 38.7 373 142 2.0 2.3 9.5
KE5-200L-4 30 40 1480 95.9 95.9 94.0 0.86 553 52,5 50.6 193.6 2.0 23 9.0
KE5-225S-4 37 50 1485 96.1 96.1 94.2 0.86 68.0 646 623 237.9 2.0 2.3 9.0
KE5-225M-4 45 60 1485 96.3 96.3 94.4 0.86 826 784 756 289.4 2.0 2.3 9.0
KE5-250M-4 55 75 1485 96.5 96.5 94.6 0.86 101 95.7 922 353.7 2.2 23 9.0
KE5-280S-4 75 100 1490 96.7 96.7 94.8 0.88 134 127 123 480.7 2.0 2.3 8.5
KE5-280M-4 90 125 1490 96.9 96.9 95.0 0.88 160 152 147 576.8 2.0 2.3 8.5
KE5-315S-4 110 150 1490 97.0 97.0 95.1 0.89 194 184 177 705 2.0 2.2 8.5
KE5-315M-4 132 180 1490 97.1 97.1 95.2 0.89 232 220 212 846 2.0 2.2 8.5
KE5-315L1-4 | 160 220 1490 97.2 97.2 95.3 0.89 281 267 257 1026 2.0 2.2 8.5
KE5-315L2-4 | 200 270 1490 97.4 97.4 95.5 0.9 347 329 317 1282 2.0 2.2 8.5
KE5-355M-4 250 340 1490 97.4 97.4 95.5 0.9 433 412 397 1602 2.0 2.2 8.5
KE5-355L-4 315 430 1490 97.4 97.4 95.5 0.9 546 519 500 2019 2.0 2.2 8.5
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KauiEl

KES5 (IE5)

EARSE TECHNICAL DATA

BRBE

HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

50HZ

Bs
Type No.

KE5-632-6

KE5-711-6

KE5-712-6

KE5-801-6

KE5-802-6

KE5-90S-6

KE5-90L-6

KE5-100L-6

KE5-112M-6

KE5-132S-6

KE5-132M1-6

KE5-132M2-6

KE5-160M-6

KE5-160L-6

KE5-180L-6

KE5-200L1-6

KE5-200L2-6

KE5-225M-6

KE5-250M-6

KE5-280S-6

KE5-280M-6

KE5-315S-6

KE5-315M-6

KE5-315L1-6

KE5-315L2-6

KE5-355M1-6

KE5-355M2-6

KE5-355L-6

TEINE
Rated output
kw HP
0.12 0.18
0.18 0.25
0.25 0.37
037 05
0.55 0.75

0.75 1
1.1 1.5
1.5 2
22 3

3 4

4 5.5
5.5 7B
1.5 10
11 15
15 20

18.5 25
22 30
30 40
37 50
45 60
55 75
75 100
90 125
110 150
132 180
160 220
200 270
250 340

TE R
Rated
speed
(r/min)

860
860
860
895
895
950
055
960
965
970
975
975
980
980
985
985
985
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990

990

ME
Efficiency
[v)

n%
(IE5)

69.8
74.6
78.1

81.6

W§7‘5% ﬂﬁ%? % Iﬂfﬁ%" Rate?iﬁ'ﬁ\tm)
Efficiency Efficiency factor
At a0 coso | 3gov 400v 415V
SPEED 1000RPM 6-POLE
69.8 68.4 06 | 044 041 04
746 73.1 066 | 0.56 053 051
78.1 765 068 | 072 068 065
816 80.0 07 |098 093 09
84.2 825 072 | 138 131 126
85.7 84.0 071 | 187 178 171
8722 85.5 073 | 263 249 24
88.4 86.6 073 | 353 336 323
89.7 87.9 074 | 504 478 461
90.6 88.8 074 | 68 646 623
91.4 89.6 074 | 899 854 823
9222 90.4 075 | 121 115 111
92.9 91.0 079 | 155 148 142
93.7 91.8 08 | 223 212 204
94.3 92.4 081 | 208 283 273
94.6 92.7 081 | 367 348 336
94.9 93.0 081 | 435 413 398
953 93.4 083 | 576 547 528
95.6 93.7 084 | 70 665 64.1
95.8 93.9 085 | 84 798 769
96.0 94.1 086 | 101 962 927
96.3 94.4 084 | 141 134 129
96.5 94.6 085 | 167 158 153
96.6 94.7 085 | 204 193 186
9.8 94.9 086 | 241 229 221
96.9 95.0 086 | 202 217 267
97.0 95.1 087 | 360 342 330
97.0 95.1 0.87 | 450 428 412

TEIE
Rated
Torque
(N.m)

7.54
11.0
14.9

21.8

39.2

539

107.2
145.4
179.4
2133
289.4
356.9
434.1
530.6
723.5
868.2
1061
1273
1543
1929

2412

B
TEHEE
Ts/Tn

RAKIE HERER
PERE ZREER

Tmax/Tn Is/In
1.9 3.5
2.0 4.0
2.0 4.0
2.0 4.7
2.1 4.7
2.1 25
2.1 7.5
2.1 7.5
2.1 7.5
2.1 7.5
2.1 8.0
2.1 8.0
2.1 8.0
2.1 8.5
2.1 8.5
2.1 8.5
2.1 8.5
2.1 8.3
2.1 8.3
2.0 8.5
2.0 8.5
2.0 8.0
2.0 8.0
2.0 8.0
2.0 8.0
2.0 8.0
2.0 8.0
2.0 8.0

#1EERIEHL | KAIJIELI ELECTRIC

BB

HIGH EFFICIENCY MOTOR

KES5 (IE5)

EARSE TECHNICAL DATA

®

KauiEl

50HZ

TEINZE
me Rated output
Type No.
kw HP
KE5-712-8 0.12 0.18
KE5-801-8 0.18 0.25
KE5-802-8 0.25 0.37
KE5-90S-8 037 05
KE5-90L-8 0.55 0.75
KE5-100L1-8 | 0.75 1
KE5-100L2-8 11 1.5
KE5-112M-8 1.5 2
KE5-132S-8 2.2 3
KE5-132M-8 3 4
KE5-160M1-8 4 5.5
KE5-160M2-8 | 5.5 7.5
KE5-160L-8 7.5 10
KE5-180L-8 11 15
KE5-200L-8 15 20
KE5-225S-8 18.5 25
KE5-225M-8 22 30
KE5-250M-8 30 40
KE5-280S-8 37 50
KE5-280M-8 45 60
KE5-315S-8 55 75
KE5-315M-8 75 100
KE5-315L1-8 90 125
KE5-315L2-8 | 110 150
KE5-355M1-8 | 132 180
KE5-355M2-8 | 160 220
KE5-355L-8 200 270

TE R
Rated
speed
(r/min)

610
655
655
680
680
700
700
710
720
720
730
730
730
735
735
735
735
735
740
740
740
740
740
740
740
740

740

M
Efficiency
n%
(1E5)

78.4
80.6
82.0
84.0
85.5
87.2
88.4
89.4
90.4

91.3

?&f 7‘5% W%ﬁ\gg " ThEEK Rate?iﬁitm)
Efficiency Efficiency ?:C":s:
alyse as0%  coso | 3gov 400V 415V
SPEED 750RPM 8-POLE

67.4 66.1 057 | 047 045 043
719 705 0.61 | 062 059 057
7522 737 061 | 083 079 076
7804 768 061 | 118 112 1.8
80.6 79.0 061 | 17 161 156
82.0 80.4 0.67 | 207 197 19
84.0 823 060 | 2.88 274 264
85.5 83.8 07 | 381 362 349
872 85.5 071 | 54 513 494
88.4 86.6 073 | 7.06 671 647
89.4 87.6 073 | 931 885 853
90.4 88.6 074 | 125 119 114
913 89.5 075 | 166 158 152
9222 90.4 075 | 242 23 221
92.9 91.0 076 | 323 307 206
933 91.4 076 | 306 377 363
93.6 91.7 078 | 458 435 419
94.1 91.7 079 | 613 582 56.1
94.4 922 079 | 754 716 69
94.7 92.5 079 | 914 868 837
94.9 92.8 081 | 109 103 995
953 93.4 081 | 148 140 135
95.5 93.6 082 | 175 166 160
95.7 93.8 082 | 213 202 195
95.9 94.0 082 | 255 242 234
9.1 94.2 082 | 308 203 282
96.3 94.4 083 | 380 361 348

TEIE
Rated
Torque
(N.m)

142.9
194.9
240.4
285.9
389.8
477.5
580.7
709.8
967.9
1161
1420
1704
2065

2581

IR
TEFHE
Ts/Tn

RAKIE HEEER
PERE FERR

Tmax/Tn Is/In
1.9 2.8
1.9 33
1.9 33
1.9 4.0
2.0 4.0
2.0 7.0
2.0 7.0
2.0 7.0
2.0 7.5
2.0 7.8
2.0 7.9
2.0 8.1
2.0 7.8
2.0 72
2.0 8.0
2.0 8.1
2.0 83
2.0 7.9
2.0 7.9
2.0 7.9
2.0 8.2
2.0 7.6
2.0 77
2.0 77
2.0 1.7
2.0 77
2.0 7.8
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GOST #xiEREIH

CTAHAAPT roCT 3NEKTPOABUTATENA

GOST #rifE

AUP

RI=HR LB
TpexdasHble aCMHXPOHHbIE
aneKkTpoaBuraTenu

DIRER
OBLLIEE OMMNCAHUE

CTAHAOAPT roct

V'
HRRT!
Cast iron housing series

VN
BRI
Aluminum housing series

AP BB, T B E X ARER T 5 H AR R
Hlo AVP EBHL (GOST 47 ) R 5 E 775 1000V LA
T, 50Hz 5% 60Hz, XA S1IT{EHl, HESM
H71-H355, £k #8743 2P, 4P, 6P, 8P E8.#/l, INZESEME
0.75KW-375KW,

AVP BHZRAREMH#HITRAXBEIRT, B
Bitaesy, BEM, ke, BTREAEFMR.
BETZRATFKER, KA, HK, BHEH, &
B, TN, ZRNME SREIMT Ik

Asuratenn AUI - 3TO Hawu CTaHAZAPTHbIE
LBUraTenu Ans BOCTOYHOEBPOMENUCKOro pbiHKa.
[Asuratenu cepun AU aBNSIOTCSA CTaHBAPTHBIMU
oBUraTensiMu Ans BOCTOYHOEBPOMENCKOro
pblHKa.[Buratenu cepuu AWM (FTOCT cTangapT)
OCHOBHOe TpeboBaHuMe Huxe 1000B, 50HZ
nnn 60HZ, npuHumMas S1 pabouyelt cucTemsl, ¢
KonmyectBoM waccu ot H71-H355, konnyectBo
cTyneHen 2P, 4P, 6P, 8P geuraTtenei, n guanasox
MowHocTn 0.75KW-375KW. isuratenn AUM
N3rOTOBNE€Hbl M3 BbICOKOKA4YeCTBEHHbIX
MaTepuanoB C HoBeNLeln obLielt KOHCTPYKLUH,

KOTOpble UMET NpenMyLLecTBa XopoLei
NPoOU3BOAUTENbHOCTU, HU3KOTO WIYyMa,
HU3KoW BMGpauun, 6e3onacHoi 1 HagexHon
paboTbl. HoBelwnit gusaiH, xopowas
NPOU3BOAUTENBHOCTb, HU3KUI YPOBEHbB
wyma, Hu3Kas Bubpaums, 6esonacHas u
HafieXxxHas paboTa v gpyrue npeumyuiecTsa.
[BuraTenu MOryT WMPOKO UCMOMb30BaTLCA B
Hacocax, BeHTUASTOpaX, CTaHKax, pegyKkTopax,
ynakoBOYHOM 060pPYyAOBaHUMN, TOPHOM
060pyAOBaHUN, CTPOUTENBHON TEXHUKE U
LpYrvx TUMNax nepefaToyHbIX MEXaHU3MOB.

LT85 | KAIGONG ELECTRIC

GOST #xiEHRzH

CTAHAAPT roCT 3NEKTPOABUTATENA

Kahielu

BSiHEA

KOONPOBKA HAMMEHOBAHUA

o - &N

h¥k (2,4,6,8,10)
4MCNO NOJIKCOB (2,4,6,8,10)

) S K
YCTAHOBOYHbIN PASMEP MO ANTMHE CTAHUHbI

HUEER O (mm)
BbICOTA OCU BPALLEEHWA,(mm)

BIRS
OBO3HAYEHWE CEPUW

MRS Mopenb noawMnHMKa
1‘[#?61:?55? Kom*ffe%:mo (8% Ha HarpyxeHHoI yande Bana AR
Asuratens noniocos IMB3/IM1081/IM1001 IMB5/IM3081/IM3001 Ha HenarpyxerHoit uande sana

71 2,4,6 6204 7Z-C3 6204 7Z-C3 6202 7Z-C3
80 2,4,6,8 6205 7Z-C3 6205 7Z-C3 6204 ZZ-C3
90 2,4,6,8 6205 7Z-C3 6205 72Z-C3 6205 7Z-C3
100 2,4,6,8 6206 ZZ-C3 6206 ZZ-C3 6206 ZZ-C3
112 2,4,6,8 6208 7Z-C3 6208 ZZ-C3 6206 ZZ-C3
132 2,4,6,8 6308 2Z-C3 6308 2Z-C3 6208 2Z-C3
160 2 6309-C3 6309-C3 6309-C3
4,6,8 6310-C3 6310-C3 6309-C3
2 6311-C3 6311-C3 6311-C3
180 4,6,8 6312-C3 6312-C3 6311-C3
2 6312-C3 6312-C3 6312-C3
200 4,6,8 6313-C3 6313-C3 6312/6313-C3
295 2 6313-C3 6313-C3 6313-C3
4,6,8 6314-C3 6314-C3 6313-C3
250 2 6314-C3 6314-C3 6314-C3
4,6,8 6316-C3 6316-C3 6314-C3
2 NU217-C3 NU217-C3 6314-C3
280 4,6,8 NU317-C3 NU317-C3 6317-C3
2 NU217-C3 NU217-C3 6317-C3
315 4,6,8 NU319-C3 NU319-C3 6319-C3
. 2 NU219-C3 NU219-C3 6319-C3
4,6,8 NU322-C3 NU322-C3 6322-C3
EESHET MapameTpbl OTBEpCTUA ANA CUMOBOro Kabens
EREO EHAE RATHRHER HEFLRT
Ne n/n Fabaput pBuratens Max. Tok nog, HarpysKoi Pa3mep oTBepcTUs gnsi KabenbHOro BBoAa
1 H71-80 2.6 1XPG16 1XM20X1.5
2 H90-100 6.8 1XPG16 1XM20X1.5
3 H112-132 15.4 2XPG21 2XM32X1.5
4 H160-180 42.5 2XPG29 2XM40X1.5
5 H200-225 84.2 2XPG36 2XM50X1.5
6 H250-280 166.6 2XPG42 2XM63X1.5
7 H315 358 2XPG48 2XM63X1.5
8 H355 546 2XPG48 2XM63X1.5

kaiconG ELECTRIC | mizes EEJN



GOST #rEBaIH
CTAHAOAPT rOoCT SNEKTPOABUIATENA
Kauiel
AWNP  8ARS% TEXHUWYECKUE NAPAMETPbI 501
W= . iﬁjﬁﬁ RAIIE %Ej%ﬁ HopifiE g
Bbixoguas | actota BB N TEIE TERE TEBMR AuHamMmnyeckuin VposeHb
me MOLYHOCTb , BpaleHus | HOMMHanbHbIN TOK, = ThERFE K Mnyck/ Mwmakc/ Inyck/ MOMEHT wyma, Macca
Ton BT Bana A KN A% Koadduunent M#;)M I\_Flr:i]t;n)l(l |HI(;M VIH:.IPOLI,V;M 16 Kr
aBurartens, MOLUHOCTH poTop
kw HP (()IS{:IT'S 220V 380V 660V Tn Tn In kgm? A kg
CVHXPOHHas ckopocTb BpatueHust 3000 o6/MuH, 2 nonca,

AUP-56A-2 0.18 0.25 2720 091 053 0.3 | 65.0 0.80 2.2 2.2 5.3 0.00031 56 4.9
AUP-56B-2 0.25 0.37 2720 119 0.69 0.4 | 68.0 0.81 2.2 2.2 5.3 0.0006 56 5.2
AMP-63A-2 | 0.37 0.5 2740 171 099 0.57( 70.0 0.81 2.2 22 5.8 0.00075 57 6
AMP-63B-2 | 0.55 0.75 2740 241 14 08 | 73.0 0.82 22 2.3 5.8 0.0009 57 6.5
AUP-T1A-2 | 075 1 2840 316 1.83 1.05]| 751 0.83 2.2 2.3 6.1 0.0008 61 11
AVP-T1B-2 1.1 15 2840 446 258 149 77.0 0.84 22 2.3 6.7 0.0009 61 12.5
AVP-80A-2 1.5 2 2840 6.01 348 2 78.0 0.84 2.2 23 6.7 0.0018 62 15.5
ANP-80B-2 22 3 2840 839 4.85 28 | 81.0 0.85 22 2.3 7.0 0.0021 62 19.5
AMP-90L-2 3 4 2830 11 639 3.68]| 83.0 0.86 22 2.3 7.0 0.0029 64 23
AWNP-100S-2 4 5.5 2880 14 812 468| 850 0.88 22 23 7.5 0.0055 66 32
AWP-100L-2 [ 55 7.5 2880 191 11 636 86.0 0.88 22 2.3 7.5 0.0109 66 36
AUP-112M-2 | 7.5 10 2885 25.7 149 857 | 88.0 0.87 2.2 2.3 7.0 0.0126 69 50
AWP-132M-2 | 11 15 2920 381 221 12.7| 88.0 0.86 2.2 23 7.5 0.024 74 89
AWNP-160S-2 15 20 2930 49.4 286 16.5| 89.5 0.89 2.2 2.3 7.5 0.039 74 120
AWP-160M-2 | 185 25 2935 59.9 347 20 90.0 0.90 2.2 2.3 7.5 0.045 78 140
AWNP-180S-2 22 30 2945 70.9 41 23,6 | 90.5 0.90 2.0 2.3 7.5 0.063 78 170
AVP-180M-2 [ 30 40 2945 96.7 56  32.2| 90.5 0.90 2.0 2.3 7.5 0.076 82 203
AWP-200M-2 | 37 50 2950 119 69.1 39.8| 925 0.88 2.0 2.3 7.0 0.13 82 248
AVP-200L-2 45 60 2955 145 84 484 | 92.5 0.88 2.0 2.3 7.0 0.15 84 255
AWP-225M-2 | 55 75 2960 172 99.8 57.5| 93.0 0.90 2.2 2.3 7.5 0.21 84 328
AUP-250S-2 75 100 2970 238 138 79.3 | 93.0 0.89 2.0 2.4 7.0 0.47 84 480
AWP-250M-2 | 90 125 2970 282 163 94.1 | 93.0 0.90 2.0 2.4 7.0 0.52 86 525
AMP-280S-2 | 110 150 2980 347 201 116 | 935 0.89 2.0 22 7.0 0.85 86 610
ANP-280M-2 | 132 180 2980 414 240 138 | 94.0 0.89 1.8 22 7.0 1.02 86 695
ANP-315S-2 | 160 220 2975 481 279 160 | 94.8 0.92 1.8 2.2 7.1 2.08 87 1055
ANP-315M-2 | 200 270 2975 601 348 200 [ 95.0 0.92 1.8 2.2 7.1 2.38 87 1110
ANP-355S-2 | 250 340 2980 748 433 249 [ 95.4 0.92 1.8 2.2 7.1 3 103 1900
AWP-355M-2 | 315 430 2980 941 545 314 | 955 0.92 1.8 2.2 7.0 3.5 103 2300
ANP-56A-4 0.12 0.17 1310 0.77 0.44 0.26 | 57.0 0.72 2.1 2.2 4.6 0.0005 48 4.9
AVP-56B-4 0.18 0.25 1310 1.08 0.62 0.36| 60.0 0.73 2.1 2.2 5.0 0.0006 48 5.2
AVP-63A-4 0.25 0.37 1330 1.36 0.79 0.45]| 65.0 0.74 2.1 2.2 5.2 0.0008 52 6.1
AVP-63B-4 0.37 0.5 1330 193 112 0.64| 67.0 0.75 2.1 2.2 5.2 0.0013 52 6.4
AUP-T1A-4 0.55 0.75 1390 271 157 09 | 711 0.75 2.2 2.3 5.7 0.0018 55 11
AUP-71B-4 0.75 1 1390 4.18 242 1.39| 62.0 0.76 2.2 2.3 5.7 0.0021 55 13
AVIP-80A-4 11 1.5 1390 493 286 1.64| 76.0 0.77 2.3 2.3 6.2 0.0034 57 16
AVP-80B-4 15 2 1390 6.39 37 213( 780 0.79 2.3 23 6.5 0.0036 57 19.5
AMP-90L-4 2.2 3 1410 8.8 51 293 80.0 0.82 2.3 23 7.0 0.0055 58 25
AMP-100S-4 | 3 4 1430 117 678 39 [ 82.0 0.82 2.2 23 7.0 0.0068 60 35
AVP-100L-4 4 5.5 1430 152 882 5.08( 84.0 0.82 2.2 23 7.0 0.0096 60 37
AUP-112M-4 | 55 7.5 1435 205 118 6.82 86.0 0.82 23 23 7.0 0.02 59 55
AUP-132S-4 | 75 10 1435 273 158 9.09 | 87.0 0.83 23 23 7.0 0.32 59 79

9,785 | KAIGONG ELECTRIC

®
GOST #riEEBzEH
CTAHAOAPT roCT SNEKTPOABUIATENA
KAiEl
AWNP  &ARS% TEXHWYECKVE NAPAMETPbI 50M,
TEE TEE . ﬁ%ﬁfiﬁ ?ﬁ?&%’%ﬁ %ﬁ%‘}ﬁi WipiRE g
BoixogHas | lactota EUE R . TERIE FUERE TEBMR AuHamMmyeckunt VpoBeHs |/
me MOLLHOCTD, BpaweHus | HOMUHanbHBbIN TOK, e THERE R Mnyck/ Mwmakc/ Inyck/ MOMEHT wyma, Macca
Tun BT Bana A KM% Koachpuuyment M$0M |\T/_|H0M |HIOM nHepuun 15 Kr
ABurarens, MOLLHOCTH S max s poTopa
06/MUH
kW HP | (/min) | 220V 380V 660V n Tn In kgm? A kg
CMHXPOHHasA ckopocTb BpalueHna 1500 06/mMuH, 4 nonca

AUP-132M-4 | 11 15 1455 395 229 132 88.0 0.83 22 2.3 7.0 0.045 61 90
ANP-160S-4 15 20 1460 51.7 30 172 | 89.5 0.85 2.2 2.3 7.5 0.075 67 125
AUP-160M-4 | 185 25 1460 62.7 36.3 20.9| 90.0 0.86 2.2 2.3 7.5 0.087 67 142
AVP-180S-4 22 30 1465 746 432 249| 91.0 0.85 2.2 2.3 7.2 0.16 72 177
AVP-180M-4 30 40 1465 102 589 339 91.0 0.85 2.2 2.3 7.5 0.2 72 190
AVP-200M-4 37 50 1475 122 70.7 40.7| 925 0.86 2.2 2.3 7.0 0.27 75 247
AVP-200L-4 45 60 1475 147 85 489 | 925 0.87 2.2 2.3 7.0 0.32 75 260
AWP-225M-4 [ 55 75 1475 180 104 60.2 | 93.0 0.86 22 2.3 7.2 0.5 76 330
AVP-250S-4 75 100 1470 248 143 82.6 | 93.5 0.85 2.2 2.3 7.2 1.02 76 485
AMP-250M-4 | 90 125 1470 289 167 96.3 | 94.0 0.87 2.2 23 7.2 121 80 530
AVP-280S-4 110 150 1480 349 202 116 | 94.0 0.88 2.0 2.1 7.0 2.18 80 615
AWP-280M-4 | 132 180 1480 419 242 140 | 94.0 0.88 2.0 2.1 7.0 2.6 80 700
AUP-315S-4 160 220 1480 497 288 166 | 95.0 0.89 2.1 2.2 6.9 4.13 81 1055
AMP-315M-4 | 200 270 1480 621 359 207 [ 95.0 0.89 2.1 2.2 6.9 4.73 81 1128
AWUP-355S5-4 250 340 1480 765 443 255 | 95.3 0.90 2.1 2.2 6.9 6.5 101 1700
AMP-355M-4 | 315 430 1480 964 558 321 [ 953 0.90 2.1 22 6.9 8.2 101 1900
ANP-63A-6 0.18 0.25 850 128 0.74 0.43 | 56.0 0.66 1.9 2.0 4.2 0.0011 49 6
ANP-63B-6 0.25 0.37 850 164 0.95 0.55]| 59.0 0.68 1.9 2.0 4.0 0.0014 49 6.3
AUP-T1A-6 0.37 05 885 213 123 0.71| 65.1 0.70 1.9 2.0 4.7 0.0012 51 12.2
AUP-71B-6 0.55 0.75 885 393 228 131| 51.0 0.72 1.9 2.0 4.7 0.0015 51 12.5
ANP-80A-6 075 1 910 396 229 132 69.0 0.72 2.0 2.1 5.5 0.0033 52 16
ANP-80B-6 11 15 910 549 3.18 1.83| 72.0 0.73 2.0 2.1 5.5 0.0046 52 20
ANP-90L-6 1.5 2 910 6.82 395 227 | 77.0 0.75 2.0 2.1 6.5 0.007 60 25
AVP-100L-6 2.2 3 940 5 55 3.17| 80.0 0.76 2.0 2.1 6.5 0.015 57 38
AUP-112MA-6 [ 3 4 955 123 713 4.11)| 83.0 0.77 2.1 2.3 6.0 0.024 56 51
AUP-112MB-6| 4 5.5 960 16.6 9.63 555( 83.0 0.76 21 2.3 6.0 0.028 56 53
ANP-132S-6 55 7.5 960 226 131 7.54| 84.0 0.76 2.1 2.1 6.5 0.046 61 80
AUP-132M-6 | 7.5 10 960 299 173 9.95| 845 0.78 2.0 2.0 6.5 0.066 62 91
AVP-160S-6 11 15 965 423 24,5 14.1| 875 0.78 2.0 2.1 7.0 0.101 65 126
AVP-160M-6 15 20 965 546 31.6 182 | 89.0 0.81 2.0 2.1 7.0 0.16 65 148
AVP-180M-6 | 18.5 25 980 67.3 39 224 89.0 0.81 2.1 2.1 7.0 0.25 68 200
AUP-200M-6 | 22 30 980 773 447 258 90.0 0.83 2.0 2.3 6.0 0.42 71 240
AUP-200L-6 30 40 980 107 61.8 35.6| 90.0 0.82 2.2 2.3 7.0 0.462 71 250
AUP-225M-6 | 37 50 980 127 735 423 91.0 0.84 2.1 2.0 7.0 0.63 73 330
AUP-250S-6 45 60 985 156 90.1 519 925 0.82 2.0 2.1 7.0 1.21 75 485
AUP-250M-6 | 55 75 985 190 110 63.4| 92.5 0.82 2.0 2.1 7.0 1.29 75 530
AUP-280S-6 75 100 985 259 150 86.5| 92.5 0.82 2.0 2.0 7.0 3.02 75 610
ANP-280M-6 [ 90 125 985 306 177 102 | 93.0 0.83 2.0 2.0 7.0 3.22 75 700
AWP-315S-6 110 150 985 357 207 119 | 94.1 0.86 2.0 2.0 6.7 5.45 76 1045
AUP-315M-6 [ 132 180 985 422 244 141 | 943 0.87 2.0 2.0 6.7 6.12 76 1100
AWUP-355S-6 160 220 990 504 292 168 | 94.6 0.88 1.9 2.0 6.7 9.5 92 1550
AUP-355M-6 [ 200 270 990 630 365 210 [ 94.6 0.88 1.9 2.0 6.7 10.4 92 1600
AWP-355MB-6 | 250 340 990 788 456 263 | 94.6 0.88 1.9 2.0 6.7 12.4 92 1700
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GOST txiEHBapH
CTAHAOAPT rOoCT SNEKTPOABUIATENA
Kauiel
AWNP  8ARS% TEXHUWYECKUE NAPAMETPbI 50N
WEE TERE . iﬁjiﬂﬁ %1(5%%5 iﬁj%iﬁi RopifiE g
BbixogHas | _actora HERR . TERIE FEHRE TEBR AuHamMmnyeckuin VpoBeH |/
me MOLLHOCTb , BpaLeHus | HoMMHaNbHBIN TOK, e THERE R Mnyck/ Mwmakc/ Inyck/ MOMEHT wyma, Macca
Tun KBT Bana A KN A% Koadhdpuuyment M%)M h_ll_lrl;l:;l\)l(l |HI(;M MHsTpouv;M 15 Kr
aBuratens, MOLLYHOCTY poTop
kw HP ‘(’S/ni”.”nS' 220V 380V 660V n Tn In kgm? A kg
CUHXpOHHas cKopocTb BpalueHus 750 06/MuH, 8 nonca
AUP-71B-8 0.25 0.37 645 199 115 0.66| 54.0 0.61 1.8 1.9 4.0 0.003 43 10.5
ANP-80A-8 0.37 05 670 257 149 086 62.0 0.61 1.8 19 43 0.0053 45 17
AMP-80B-8 0.55 0.75 670 3.76 217 125 63.0 0.61 1.8 2.0 4.0 0.0066 45 19
AVP-90LA-8 075 1 685 4.02 233 134 720 0.68 1.8 2.0 4.0 0.0094 50 25
AVP-90LB-8 11 15 690 59 341 197| 720 0.68 1.8 2.0 4.0 0.01 50 28
AWP-100L-8 1.5 2 700 75 434 25 75.0 0.70 1.8 2.0 5.0 0.025 53 39
AUP-112MA-8 | 2.2 3 700 104 6.04 3.48| 78.0 0.71 1.8 2.0 4.0 0.031 55 47
AVP-112MB-8 3 4 700 14 813 468 79.0 0.71 1.8 2.0 4.0 0.037 55 53
AMP-132S-8 4 55 720 183 106 6.1 | 82.0 0.70 2.0 2.0 6.0 0.052 59 81
AWNP-132M-8 55 7.5 720 24.2 14 8.05| 83.0 0.72 2.0 2.0 6.0 0.074 59 92
AMP-160S-8 75 10 720 30.7 17.8 10.2| 855 0.75 2.0 2.0 6.0 0.1 62 138
ANP-160M-8 11 15 720 439 254 146 86.5 0.76 2.0 2.0 5.5 0.16 62 150
AWP-180M-8 15 20 725 595 345 19.8| 87.0 0.76 2.0 2.0 6.5 0.28 65 205
AVP-200M-8 185 25 730 718 416 23.9( 89.0 0.76 1.8 2.0 6.6 0.42 65 248
ANP-200L-8 22 30 730 854 494 285 89.0 0.76 2.0 23 6.6 0.45 65 262
ANP-225M-8 30 40 730 112 65 37.5]| 91.0 0.77 1.9 2.0 6.6 0.69 68 335
AUP-250S-8 37 50 735 142 824 474 91.0 0.75 1.8 2.0 6.5 121 69 490
ANP-250M-8 45 60 735 171 99.1 57.1( 92.0 0.75 1.9 2.0 7.0 1.42 69 535
AWNP-280S-8 55 75 740 209 121 69.7 | 92.0 0.75 1.8 2.0 6.6 3.28 70 615
AVP-280M-8 75 100 740 266 154 88.7 | 925 0.80 1.8 2.0 6.6 4.02 70 695
ANP-315S-8 90 125 735 307 178 102 | 93.8 0.82 1.8 2.0 6.6 6.37 73 1055
ANP-315M-8 110 150 735 375 217 125 | 94.0 0.82 1.8 2.0 6.4 7.23 73 1118
ANP-355S-8 132 180 740 451 261 150 | 93.7 0.82 1.8 2.0 6.4 7.9 75 2000
ANP-355M-8 160 220 740 544 315 181 | 94.2 0.82 1.8 2.0 6.4 10.3 80 2150
ANP-355MB-8 [ 200 270 740 669 387 223 | 945 0.83 1.8 2.0 6.4 12.3 83 2250

AWNP-250S-10
ANP-250M-10
ANP-280S-10
AWNP-280M-10
ANP-315S-10
ANP-315M-10
ANP-3555-10
ANP-355MA-10
AWNP-355MB-10

AWNP-355M-10

22 30
30 40
37 50
45 60
55 75
75 100
90 125
110 150
132 180
160 220

585
585
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
590

GOST #xiERzH,

CTAHOAPT roCT 3NEKTPOOBUTATENN

ANP

CUHXpPOHHas ckopocTb BpalueHust 600 06/mMuH, 10 nonca

959 555 32 86.0
124 736 424 885
156 90.2 52 89.0
180 104 60.1 ] 91.0
209 121 69.7 | 92.0
280 162 933 925
330 191 110 | 93.0
397 230 132 932
475 275 158 | 935
576 333 192 | 935

0.70
0.70

1.6 2.0
1.6 2.0
1.6 2.0
1.6 2.0
1.5 2.0
13 2.0
1.5 2.0
13 2.0
1.3 2.0
1.3 2.0

70
78
78
82
72
88
88

495
535
618
700
928
1080
1200
1800
2500
2500
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PMEE? Konunyectso| L10 L11 L31 D1 G D10 Bl B10 Bll H L30 H31 D30 L1
asMeP | nontoco DH
B BB Cc D G K F A AB H L HD AC E
71 2,4,6 90 120 45 19 15.5 7 6 112 150 71 M6X1X20 300 195 145 40
80A 2,4,6,8 100 130 50 22 18.5 10 6 125 165 80 M6X1X25 310 214 175 50
80B 2,4,6,8 100 130 50 22 18.5 10 6 125 165 80 M6X1X25 340 214 175 50
90L 2,4,6,8 125 155 56 24 20 10 8 140 180 90 M8X1.25X25 360 250 195 50
100S 2,4 112 148 63 28 24 12 8 160 205 100 | M8X1.25X35 400 270 215 60
100L 2,4,6,8 140 176 63 28 24 12 8 160 205 100 | M8X1.25X35 430 270 215 60
112MA 6,8 140 180 70 32 27 12 10 190 230 112 | M10X1.5%X35 420 300 240 80
112MB 2,4,6,8 140 180 70 32 27 12 10 190 230 112 | M10X1.5X35 460 300 240 80
132S 4,6,8 140 200 89 38 33 12 10 216 270 132 [M12X1.75X40 510 345 275 80
132M 2,4,6,8 178 238 89 38 33 12 10 216 270 132 [M12X1.75X40 520 345 275 80
160S 2 178 260 108 42 37 15 12 254 320 160 M16X2X40 615 420 330 110
160S 4,6,8 178 260 108 48 42.5 15 14 254 320 160 M16X2X40 660 420 330 110
160M 2 210 304 108 42 37 15 12 254 320 160 M16X2X40 660 420 330 110
160M 4,6,8 210 304 108 48 42,5 15 14 254 320 160 M16X2X40 660 420 330 110
180S 2 203 311 121 48 42.5 15 14 279 355 180 M16X2X45 700 455 380 110
180S 4,6,8 203 311 121 55 49 15 16 279 355 180 M16X2X45 700 455 380 110
180M 2 241 349 121 48 42.5 15 14 279 355 180 M16X2X45 740 455 380 110
180M 4,6,8 241 349 121 55 49 15 15 279 355 180 M16X2X45 740 455 380 110
200M 2 267 369 133 55 49 19 15 318 395 200 M16X2X45 780 505 420 110
200M 4,6,8 267 369 133 60 53 19 18 318 395 200 M16X2X45 800 505 420 140
200L 2 305 369 133 55 49 19 15 318 395 200 M16X2X45 780 505 420 110
200L 4,6,8 305 369 133 60 53 19 18 318 395 200 M16X2X45 800 505 420 140
225M 2 311 393 149 55 49 19 15 356 435 225 M16X2X45 810 560 435 110
225M 4,6,8 311 393 149 65 58 19 18 356 435 226 M16X2X45 850 560 435 140
250S 2 311 445 168 65 58 24 18 406 490 250 | M20X2.5X60 910 615 490 140
250S 4,6,8 311 445 168 75 67.5 24 20 406 490 250 | M20X2.5X60 925 615 490 140
250M 2 349 445 168 65 58 24 18 406 490 250 | M20X2.5X60 910 615 490 140
250M 4,6,8 349 445 168 75 67.5 24 20 406 490 250 | M20X2.5X60 925 615 490 140
280S 2 368 485 190 70 62.5 24 20 457 550 280 | M20X2.5X60 960 680 560 140
280S 4,6,8 368 485 190 80 71 24 22 457 550 280 | M20X2.5X60 1060 680 560 170
280M 2 419 536 190 70 62.5 24 20 457 550 280 | M20X2.5X60 1010 680 580 140
280M 4,6,8 419 536 190 80 71 24 22 457 550 280 | M20X2.5X60 1060 680 580 170
3158 2 406 570 216 75 67.5 28 20 508 635 315 | M20X2.5X60 1185 845 645 140
315S 4,6,8 406 570 216 90 81 28 25 508 635 315 | M20X2.5X60 1220 845 645 170
315M 2 457 680 216 75 67.5 28 20 508 635 315 | M20X2.5X60 1290 845 645 140
315M 4,6,8 457 680 216 90 81 28 25 508 635 315 | M20X2.5X60 1325 845 645 170
355S 2 500 750 264 85 76 28 22 610 730 355 M24X3X70 1520 1010 710 170
355S 4,6,8 500 750 254 100 92 28 28 610 730 356 M24X3XT0 1560 1010 710 210
355M 2 560 750 254 85 76 28 22 610 730 355 M24X3XT70 1520 1010 710 170
355M 4,6,8 560 750 254 100 92 28 28 610 730 355 M24 X3 X 70 1560 1010 710 210
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GOST #riEEBENH
CTAHOAPT roCT 3NEKTPOOBUIATENN

GOST #riEER DL
CTAHOAPT roCT 3NEKTPOOBUTATENN

ANP
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ZERIMZRYT MOHTAXHbBIE PASMEPbI I RABAPUTDHI

KauiEl
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T@r% o T =mn=DUNN K - RN\ 5
cl g s o 2 = g e\ g 3
§ a . g o] § o L § AT < z &\ UL ) — 2
T : D1(D) F‘—J - i—r . ® ad E L (5
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= B2 RERT NpucoeanHuTeNbHbIE pa3mepbl (mm) SMEER T FfabapuTHble pa3mepbl (mm)

ﬂﬁjp Konnyectso{L10 L11 L20 L31 D1 G D10 D20 D22 D25 Bl B10 Bll H DH L30 H31 D30 D24 L1

MOMOCOB g BB T C D G K M S N F A AB H L HD  AC P E

71 2,4,6 90 120 3.5 45 19 155 7 165 4X12 130 6 112 150 71 M6X1X20 300 195 145 200 40
80A 2,4,6,8 |100 130 3.5 50 22 185 10 165 4X12 130 6 125 165 80 M6X1X25 310 214 175 200 50
80B 2,4,6,8 [100 130 3.5 50 22 185 10 165 4X12 130 6 125 165 80 M6X1X25 340 214 175 200 50
90L 2,4,6,8 |125 155 4 56 24 20 10 215 4X15 180 8 140 180 90 | M8X1.25X25 | 360 250 195 250 50
100S 2,4 112 148 4 63 28 24 12 215 4X15 180 8 160 205 100 | M8X1.25X35 | 400 270 215 250 60
100L 2,4,6,8 [140 176 4 63 28 24 12 215 4X15 180 8 160 205 100 | M8X1.25X35 | 430 270 215 250 60
112MA 6,8 140 180 4 70 32 27 12 265 4X15 230 10 190 230 112 | M10X1.5X35 | 420 300 240 300 80
112MB| 2,4,6,8 [140 180 4 70 32 27 12 265 4X19 230 10 190 230 112 | M10X1.5%X35 | 460 300 240 300 80
132S 4,6,8 140 200 5 89 38 33 12 300 4X19 250 10 216 270 132 |M12X1.75X40]| 510 345 275 350 80
132M 2,4,6,8 |178 238 5 89 38 33 12 300 4X19 250 10 216 270 132 |M12X1.75X40( 520 345 275 350 80
160S 2 178 260 5 108 42 37 15 300 4X19 250 12 254 320 160 M16X2X40 615 420 330 350 110
160S 4,6,8 178 260 5 108 48 425 15 300 4X19 250 14 254 320 160 M16X2X40 660 420 330 350 110
160M 2 210 304 5 108 42 37 15 300 4X19 250 12 254 320 160 M16X2X40 660 420 330 350 110
160M 4,6,8 210 304 5 108 48 42,5 15 300 4X19 250 14 254 320 160 [ M16X2X40 660 420 330 350 110
180S 2 203 311 5 121 48 425 15 350 4X19 300 14 279 355 180 M16X2X45 700 455 380 400 110
180S 4,6,8 203 311 5 121 55 49 15 350 4X19 300 16 279 355 180 M16X2X45 700 455 380 400 110
180M 2 241 349 5 121 48 425 15 350 4X19 300 14 279 355 180 M16X2X45 740 455 380 400 110
180M 4,6,8 241 349 5 121 55 49 15 350 8X19 300 16 279 355 180 M16X2X45 740 455 380 400 110
200M 2 267 369 5 133 55 49 19 400 8X19 350 16 318 395 200 [ M16X2X45 780 505 420 450 110
200M 4,6,8 267 369 5 133 60 53 19 400 8X19 350 18 318 395 200 M16X2X45 800 505 420 450 140
200L 2 305 369 5 133 55 49 19 400 8X19 350 16 318 395 200 M16X2X45 780 505 420 450 110
200L 4,6,8 305 369 5 133 60 53 19 400 8x19 350 18 318 395 200 [ M16X2X45 800 505 420 450 140
225M 2 311 393 5 149 55 49 19 500 8X19 450 16 356 435 225 M16X2X45 810 560 435 550 110
225M 4,6,8 311 393 5 149 65 58 19 500 8X19 450 18 356 435 225 M16X2X45 850 560 435 550 140
250S 2 311 445 5 168 65 58 24 500 8X19 450 18 406 490 250 [ M20X2.5X60 | 910 615 490 550 140
250S 4,6,8 311 445 5 168 75 67.5 24 500 8X19 450 20 406 490 250 [ M20X2.5X60 | 925 615 490 550 140
250M 2 349 445 5 168 65 58 24 500 8X19 450 18 406 490 250 [ M20X2.5X60 | 910 615 490 550 140
250M 4,6,8 349 445 5 168 75 67.5 24 500 8X19 450 20 406 490 250 [ M20X2.5X60 | 924 615 490 550 140
280S 2 368 485 6 190 70 62.5 24 600 8X24 550 20 457 550 280 | M20X2.5X60 | 960 680 560 660 140
280S 4,6,8 368 485 6 190 80 71 24 600 8X24 550 22 457 550 280 | M20X2.5X60 | 1060 680 560 660 170
280M 2 419 536 6 190 70 62.5 24 600 8X24 550 20 457 550 280 | M20X2.5X60 [ 1010 680 580 660 140
280M 4,6,8 419 536 6 190 80 71 24 600 8X24 550 22 457 550 280 | M20X2.5X60 [ 1060 680 580 660 170
315S 2 406 570 6 216 75 67.5 28 600 8X24 550 20 508 635 315 | M20X2.5X60 | 1185 845 645 660 140
315S 4,6,8 406 570 6 216 90 81 28 600 8X24 550 25 508 635 315 | M20X2.5X60 | 1220 845 645 660 170
315M 2 457 680 6 216 75 67.5 28 600 8X24 550 20 508 635 315 | M20X2.5X60 | 1290 845 645 660 140
315M 4,6,8 457 680 6 216 90 81 28 600 8%X24 550 25 508 635 315 | M20X2.5X60 | 1325 845 645 660 170
355S 2 500 750 6 254 85 76 28 T40 8X24 860 22 610 730 355 M24X3X70 1520 1010 710 800 170
3558 4,6,8 500 750 6 254 100 92 28 740 8X24 860 28 610 730 355 M24X3XT0 1560 1010 710 800 210
355M 2 560 750 6 254 85 76 28 740 8X24 860 22 610 730 355 M24X3XT0 1520 1010 710 800 170
355M 4,6,8 560 750 6 254 100 92 28 740 8X24 860 28 610 730 355 M24X3X70 1560 1010 710 800 210
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FW’E? Konnuectso| L20 D1 G D20 D22 D25 Bl H B3l 130 D30 D24 L1

asmep nosCcoB DH
T D G M S N F H AD L AC P E
71 2.4.6 3.5 19 15.5 165 4X12 130 6 71 127 M6X1X20 300 145 200 40
80A 2.4.6.8 3.5 22 18.5 165 4X12 130 6 80 145 M6X1X25 310 175 200 50
80B 2.4.6.8 3.5 22 18.5 165 4X12 130 6 80 145 M6X1X25 340 175 200 50
90L 2.4.6.8 4 24 20 215 4X15 180 8 90 155 M8X1.25X25 360 195 250 50
100S 2.4 4 28 24 215 4X15 180 8 100 180 | M8X1.25X35 400 215 250 60
100L 2.4.6.8 4 28 24 215 4X15 180 8 100 180 | M8X1.25X35 430 215 250 60
112MA 6.8 4 32 27 265 4X15 230 10 112 190 M10X1.5%X35 420 240 300 80
112MB 2.4.6.8 4 32 27 265 4X19 230 10 112 190 M10X1.5X35 460 240 300 80
132S 4.6.8 5 38 33 300 4X19 250 10 132 210 | M12X1.75X40 510 275 350 80
132M 24.6.8 5 38 33 300 4X19 250 10 132 210 | M12X1.75X40| 520 275 350 80
160S 2 5 42 37 300 4X19 250 12 160 255 M16X2X40 615 330 350 110
160S 4.6.8 5 48 42.5 300 4X19 250 14 160 255 M16X2X40 660 330 350 110
160M 2 5 42 37 300 4X%X19 250 12 160 255 M16X2X40 660 330 350 110
160M 4.6.8 5 48 42.5 300 4X19 250 14 160 255 M16X2X40 660 330 350 110
180S 2 5 48 42.5 350 4X19 300 14 180 280 M16X2X45 700 380 400 110
180S 4.6.8 5 55 49 350 4X19 300 16 180 280 M16X2X45 700 380 400 110
180M 2 5 48 42.5 350 4X19 300 14 180 280 M16X2X45 740 380 400 110
180M 4.6.8 5 55 49 350 8X19 300 16 180 280 M16X2X45 740 380 400 110
200M 2 5 55 49 400 8X19 350 16 200 305 M16X2X45 780 420 450 110
200M 4.6.8 5 60 53 400 8X19 350 18 200 305 M16X2X45 800 420 450 140
200L 2 5 55 49 400 8X19 350 16 200 305 M16X2X45 780 420 450 110
200L 4.6.8 5 60 53 400 8X%X19 350 18 200 305 M16X2X45 800 420 450 140
225M 2 5 55 49 500 8X19 450 16 225 335 M16X2X45 810 435 550 110
225M 4.6.8 5 65 58 500 8X19 450 18 225 335 M16X2X45 850 435 550 140
250S 2 5 65 58 500 8X19 450 18 250 370 | M20X2.5X60 910 490 550 140
250S 4.6.8 5 75 67.5 500 8X19 450 20 250 370 | M20X2.5X60 925 490 550 140
250M 2 5 65 58 500 8X19 450 18 250 370 | M20X2.5X60 910 490 550 140
250M 4.6.8 5 75 67.5 500 8X19 450 20 250 370 [ M20X2.5X60 925 490 550 140
280S 2 6 70 62.5 600 8X24 550 20 280 410 M20X2.5X60 960 560 660 140
280S 4.6.8 6 80 71 600 8X24 550 22 280 410 M20X2.5X60 1060 560 660 170
280M 2 6 70 62.5 600 8X24 550 20 280 410 | M20X2.5X60 1010 580 660 140
280M 4.6.8 6 80 71 600 8X24 550 22 280 410 | M20X2.5X60 1060 580 660 170
315S 2 6 75 67.5 600 8X24 550 20 315 530 | M20X2.5X60 1185 645 660 140
315S 4.6.8 6 90 81 600 8X%X24 550 25 315 530 | M20X2.5X60 | 1220 645 660 170
315M 2 6 75 67.5 600 8X24 550 20 315 530 | M20X2.5X60 1290 645 660 140
315M 4.6.8 6 90 81 600 8X24 550 25 315 530 | M20X2.5X60 1325 645 660 170
355S 2 6 85 76 740 8X24 860 22 355 655 M24X3X70 1520 710 800 170
3558 4.6.8 6 100 92 740 8X24 860 28 355 655 M24X3XT0 1560 710 800 210
355M 2 6 85 76 740 8X24 860 22 355 655 M24X3XT70 1520 710 800 170
355M 4.6.8 6 100 92 740 8X24 860 28 355 655 M24 X3 X 70 1560 710 800 210
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KAl

B FEBENH
CAPACITOR START MOTOR

YC

AKX HBEBFEHNRS BN
Series Heavy-duty Single-phase
Capacitor Start Induction Motor

DR ER
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

YCL

RIASHRHEBAIENSERSBIN
Series Heavy-duty Single-phase Capacitor
Start and Run Induction Motor

YC RFIAS S8R sAIE AT IReh/ R ZEBR.
KR, MREEEBRNRE. EHLAER. %
YR ENR B S ARG, ERMARARE
i&, BEIMEE. MaefkH. #iPAE. BT
SRS, F4 IECHRENEEME,

YC RPN ALEABAN, MWMHIIE 3HP K&
MUFRABRARE, EEEBET 50HZ BYEahEh
NEARTF 315, 60HZ BT ATF 2.75 1%, HWHINE
4HP R EREBBAEDD. 5%, £ TRhiEE
K. BEFR. BFAHE. 1BE/. S HEENRER S
YCL T RIIASHREBREHNEH RSB
. ERTFEENE ERKRIN R A BFHEFRNR
FEVE A RER. ZRYIEEMIRBAHREARIGIT.
FERERMASIERBIIMNEEIL. Mok, H#ip
FHE. BITAIE. BAHRE. @A/, &ahEm,
R EAES, 8 IECIREBXNE,

YCL RFIEBHMIMNES YC BHAER, 5 YC &R
BYESRINERAFL, YCL RYIBHAGEFAFIIRE
8.74K, RWERIENN 4.21%, IHEREERIEM 0.16,

YC series heavy-duty single-phase motors
are suitable for small size machine tools and
water pumps, especially suitable for family
workshops where only single-phase power be
supplied. This series motors are designed with
the latest technology, manufactured with the
quality materials, have following features: good
performance, safe and reliable operation, nice
appearance, convenient maintenance, meet the
IEC standards.

YC series motors are of IP44 totally enclosed
fan-cooled(TEFC) type, capacitor starting
for rated output up to 3HP, on rated voltage
and 50Hz, the starting torque is three times
more than the rated torque while 60Hz is 2.75
times more.Capacitors start and run type
for Motors 4HP and above, it have following
features: high starting torque, smooth running,
low temperature rise, low noise and greater

overload performance.

YCL series heavy-duty capacitor start and run,
single phase induction motors are suitable for
driving small-size tuming machine, especially
suitable for household and workshop where
only need single-phase power be supplied.
This series motors are designed with advanced
technique and made of quality materials.
It also have following features: low noise,
low temperature rise, small starting current,
high starting torque, reliable operation, easy
maintenance and nice appearance, they also
meet the relative standards of IEC.

YCL series motors are similar to YC series in
appearance. Comparing with the same output
of YC series motors, YCL series temperature
rise be reduced 8.74k on average, effciency be
increased 4.21%, power factor be increased
0.16.
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B F R BRI
CAPACITOR START MOTOR

Kahielu

ERFEMG

OPERATING CONDITIONS

. I]:ia’_‘-‘g:a

RESRE: -15°C< 6 < 40°C

. 78R i 1000 3K

- BERE:
TER*:
MIZER .
FHiFELR
REAR:

.

.

YC/YCL

110V/115V/120V/220V/230V/240V
50HZ 5 60HZ

4 (S1)

B4 /F %k /H&

P44, IP54

IC411

« Ambient Temperature: -15°C< 8 < 40°C

« Altitude: up to 1000m above sea level

+ Rated Voltage: 110V/115V/120V/220V/230V/240V
+ Rated Frequency: 50HZ or 60HZ

+ Duty Type: Continuous (S1)

« Insulation Class: B/F/H

+ Protection Degree: IP44 or IP54

» Cooling Method: 1C411

ZERIMZRT MOUNTING AND OVERALL DIMENSIONS

L L AE
E L E o SN
! R | LS =
e == 2 o ZEH T %o @3
D j D - ] / A
£ i f}* B AB
MEs L% R~ Mounting Dimensions (mm) 4MIZR~F Overall Dimensions (mm)
Frame A B C D E F G H K M N P R S T| AB A AD HD L
71 112 9 45 14 30 5 11 71 7 130 110 160 O 10 35 | 145 145 140 180 255
80 125 100 50 19 40 6 155 80 10 165 130 200 O 12 35 | 160 165 150 200 295
90S 140 100 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 165 130 200 O 12 35| 180 185 160 240 370
90L 140 125 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 165 130 200 O 12 35| 180 185 160 240 400
100L 160 140 63 28 60 8 24 100 12 205 180 250 O 15 4 | 205 220 180 260 460
112M 190 140 70 28 60 8 24 112 12 205 180 250 O 15 4 | 245 250 190 300 455
1328 216 140 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 265 230 300 O 15 4 | 280 290 210 350 525
132M 216 178 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 265 230 300 O 15 4 | 280 290 210 350 553
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B F RN
CAPACITOR START MOTOR
Kauiel
YC BARS% TECHNICAL DATA 220V / 50HZ
InE s . . > =
kW HP (A) (%) (r/min) Tstart/Tn Ist/In Tmax/Tn
YCT11-2 0.18 1/4 1.9 0.70 63.0 2800 3.0 6.5 2.0
YC712-2 0.25 1/3 2.4 0.72 65.0 2800 3.0 6.5 2.0
YC80A-2 0.37 1/2 3.5 0.74 66.0 2840 3.0 6.5 2.0
YC80B-2 0.55 3/4 5.04 0.74 67.0 2850 3.0 6.5 2.0
YC80C-2 0.75 1 6.68 0.75 68.0 2850 3.0 6.5 2.0
YC90S-2 11 15 8.93 0.80 70.0 2850 2.8 7.0 2.0
YCO0L-2 1.5 2 114 0.82 73.0 2870 2.8 7.0 2.0
YC100L-2 22 3 16.5 0.82 74.0 2900 2.5 7.0 2.0
YC112M1-2 3] A 21.4 0.84 76.0 2900 2.2 7.0 2.0
YC112M2-2 3.7 5 24.8 0.86 79.0 2900 22 7.0 2.0
YC711-4 0.12 1/6 1.9 0.58 48.0 1400 3.0 6.0 2.0
YCT712-4 0.18 1/4 2.7 0.60 50.0 1400 3.0 6.0 2.0
YC80A-4 0.25 1/3 3.52 0.62 52.0 1400 3.0 6.0 2.0
YC80B-4 0.37 1/2 4.69 0.64 56.0 1400 3.0 6.0 2.0
YC80C-4 0.55 3/4 6.0 0.65 60.0 1400 3.0 6.0 2.0
YC90S-4 0.75 1 7.5 0.72 63.0 1400 2.8 6.5 2.0
YCO0L-4 11 1.5 10.4 0.72 67.0 1420 2.8 6.5 2.0
YC100L-4 1.5 2 13.0 0.73 72.0 1440 2.8 6.5 2.0
YC112M-4 2.2 3 18.5 0.74 73.0 1450 2.5 6.5 2.0
YC132S1-4 3 4 224 0.80 76.0 1450 22 6.5 2.0
YC132S2-4 3.7 5 26.0 0.82 79.0 1450 2.2 6.5 2.0

YCL #ARS#% TECHNICAL DATA 220V / 50HZ

Ih=E 5 3 s > =

Ty?mge%N o. Output cnf?eﬁnt P o?vjf % or Eff?ézifrlcy Sfe%id &ﬁijféfﬁﬁﬁa rt/ gg %i‘:‘% g%g;ﬁg

kW HP (A) (%) (r/min) Tn Ist/In Tmax/Tn
YCL90S-2 11 1.5 7.2 0.95 73.2 2880 2.8 6.0 1.8
YCL90L-2 15 2 8.9 0.97 76.0 2900 2.8 7.0 1.8
YCL100L-2 2.2 3 13.2 0.96 78.8 2900 3.0 6.5 1.8
YCL90S-4 0.75 1 5.0 0.93 73.3 1450 2.8 6.5 1.8
YCL9OL-4 11 15 7.8 0.90 75.0 1450 2.5 6.0 1.8
YCL100L-4 1.5 2 9.3 0.92 79.4 1450 2.8 7.0 1.8
YCL112M-4 2.2 3 13.6 0.90 81.6 1450 23 6.5 1.8
YCL132S1-4 3.2 4 18.2 0.90 83.5 1450 2.1 6.5 1.8
YCL132S2-4 37 5 22.0 0.90 84.9 1450 2.1 6.5 1.8
YCL132M1-4 515) 7.5 325 0.90 85.0 1460 2.0 6.5 1.8
YCL132M2-4 7.5 10 40.0 0.90 85.5 1460 2.0 6.0 1.8

EAZFTERNBERR, RABKEEIEMRNE.

Because the different voltage of each country, the technical data will be changed.
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ERBRTEEN

DUAL CAPACITOR ALUMINUM HOUSING MOTOR

Kahielu

ML

RIBHENERSRTREFBEIN
Series Single-phase Asynchronous Aluminium
Housing Motor With Dual Capacitors

itk
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

ML RFREIHLER TR ER, BIHERNG S, AINESEREN. R,
RE. EfrYEER NS,

ML series motors concentrate the advantages of high starting torque
and great overload performance. They are suitable for powering the
equipment such as water pumps, air compressors, fan, medical devices
and other small machines.

ERZRH

. FRREEhAIEENEBEE

< GNEEAARL SRR (RS NER)

o IMETSBE :-15°C< 0 < 40°C

« 81K : FiBid 1000 K

« BUEHRSE : 220V+5%, 50Hz( IRERWA L4 60Hz)
« BAIFEELR : IP54/IP55

o BBELR B/FR

« REIA 1C411

o TEHI: 48 (S1)

OPERATING CONDITIONS

« With starting and running dual capacitors

+ Housing Material: Aluminium (plastic terminal box)

« Ambient Temperature: -15°C< 0 < 40°C

« Altitude: up to 1000m above sea level

+ Rated Voltage: 220V£5% , 50Hz(60Hz is available on request)
« Protection Degree: IP54 or IP55

« Insulation Class: B/F

+ Cooling Method: 1C411

+ Duty Type: Continuous (S1)
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®
NEBSEFERENN
DUAL CAPACITOR ALUMINUM HOUSING MOTOR
IKAiEL
ML %ER/MERT MOUNTING AND OVERALL DIMENSIONS
[ B3 [ B14 [ B5
L L
T ool ﬁ@ 5 l ) a
: - l 9 <
M‘;— Q_ZI ee—ﬁ'%—_-z— 2 z M‘; g
— — * N B * ’
R = :
BERT  EERT _ BEERT SR
nEs Mounting Dimensions Mounting Dimensions (mm) Mounting Dimensions (mm) Overall Dimensions
Frame (mm) IMB14 IMB5
A B C D E F G H K M N P R S T M N P R S T |AB AC AD HD L
71 112 90 45 14 30 5 11 71 7 |8 70 105 O M6 25(130 110 160 O 10 3.5| 145 145 125 210 255
80 |125 100 50 19 40 6 155 80 10 (100 80 120 O M6 3.0|165 130 200 O 12 3.5]160 165 135 240 295
90S |140 100 56 24 50 8 20 90 110|115 95 140 O M8 3.0|165 130 200 O 12 35180 185 145 270 335
90L |140 125 56 24 50 8 20 90 10115 9 140 O M8 3.0|165 130 200 O 12 35180 185 145 270 360
100L |160 140 63 28 60 8 24 100 12 |130 110 160 O M8 35215 180 250 O 15 4 [205 215 170 280 380
112M [190 140 70 28 60 8 24 112 12 (130 110 160 O M8 3.5(215 180 250 O 15 4 |245 240 180 310 400
132S |216 140 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 |165 110 200 O M10 35265 230 300 O 15 4 (280 275 195 325 475
132M |216 178 89 38 80 10 33 132 12 (165 110 200 O MI10 3.5|265 230 300 O 15 4 |280 275 195 325 515
ML  #AR2% TECHNICAL DATA 220V / 50HZ
N . IR mAIE R
me Ih=E BE B ThEE xﬂ$ =3t TEFLE TEIE Starting
Type No. Output Voltage current Power Factor Efficiency Spegd (f=%R) (&%) Current
(kW) (V) (A) (%) (r/min) Tstart/Tn Tmax/Tn
(Times) (Times) (A)
ML711-2 0.37 220 2.73 0.92 67 2800 2.3 1.8 16
ML712-2 0.55 220 3.88 0.92 70 2800 2.5 1.8 21
ML801-2 0.75 220 5.15 0.92 T2 2800 2.5 1.8 30
ML802-2 1.10 220 7.02 0.95 75 2800 2.5 1.8 40
ML90S-2 1.50 220 9.44 0.95 76 2800 2.5 1.8 55
ML90L-2 2.20 220 13.67 0.95 7 2800 2.5 1.8 80
ML100L-2 3.00 220 18.2 0.95 79 2800 2.5 1.8 110
ML711-4 0.25 220 1.99 0.92 62 1400 2.5 1.8 12
ML712-4 0.37 220 2.81 0.92 65 1400 2.5 1.8 16
ML801-4 0.55 220 4.0 0.92 68 1400 2.5 1.8 21
ML802-4 0.75 220 5.22 0.92 71 1400 2.5 1.8 30
ML90S-4 1.10 220 7.2 0.95 73 1400 2.5 1.8 40
ML9OL-4 1.50 220 9.57 0.95 75 1400 2.5 1.8 55
ML100L1-4 2.20 220 13.9 0.95 76 1400 2.5 1.8 80
ML100L2-4 3.00 220 18.6 0.95 7 1400 2.5 1.8 110
ML112M1-4 2.20 220 135 0.95 78 1450 2.2 1.8 81
ML112M2-4 3.00 220 18.2 0.95 79 1450 2.2 1.8 90.5
ML132S1-4 3.00 220 17.7 0.95 81 1460 2.1 1.8 94
ML132S2-4 3.70 220 21.9 0.95 81 1460 2.1 1.8 120
ML132M1-4 5.50 220 31.7 0.95 83 1460 2.1 1.8 175
ML132M2-4 7.50 220 43.2 0.95 83 1460 2.1 1.8 238

AT 110V/220V, 60Hz E8#l. 110V/220V,60Hz models are available on request.
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BEEEETRIHMN

RUNNING CAPACITOR ALUMINUM HOUSING MOTOR

Kahielu

MY

RIBFERERERTRSBHNN

Series Single-phase Asynchronous Aluminium

Bk
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Housing Motor With Running Capacitor

MY ZFFBEILE TR MR, FI KGR TIRREROGFT, ERTRARS,

R, KB, MEREFRE L.

MY series motors are suitable for the occasion requiring low starting
torque and long-term continuous working, such as home electric
appliances, pumps, fans and recording meters, etc.

ERFRH

- ELEER

« ShEAE SRR (IR NN

o RIBSSRE -15°C< 0 < 40°C

« 5K : g 1000 K

o BAEERSE : 220V+5%, S50Hz( IHERWETLALE 60Hz)
 BAIREELR : IP54/IP55

o BEL B/F R

< 2EIA IC411

o TYEH) : 247 (S1)

OPERATING CONDITIONS

« With running dual capacitors

« Housing Material: Aluminium (plastic terminal box)

« Ambient Temperature: -15°C< 6 < 40°C

« Altitude: up to 1000m above sea level

« Rated Voltage: 220V£5% , 50Hz(60Hz is available on request)
« Protection Degree: IP54 or IP55

« Insulation Class: B/F

« Cooling Method: 1C411

« Duty Type: Continuous (S1)
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KAl

BEEEEFTBIHN

RUNNING CAPACITOR ALUMINUM HOUSING MOTOR

M

: ) a

AC

' ZEKRIMZRT MOUNTING AND OVERALL DIMENSIONS

L
R s : T
T % ] O3
"ﬁj%ﬁh_{ : m
ol=| [ Se—— < z o112 { @ ,
E
o e ] b
FERT —EERT —wERT R
s Mounting Dimensions Mounting Dimensions (mm) Mounting Dimensions (mm) Overall Dimensions
Frame (mm) IMB14 IMB5
A B C D E F G H K M N P R S T M N P R S T |AB AC AD HD L
60 100 80 40 11 23 4 85 63 7 |75 60 9 0 M5 25|115 9 140 0 10 3 |130 130 115 185 230
71 |112 90 45 14 30 5 11 71 7 |8 70 105 O M6 25(|130 110 160 O 10 3.5| 145 145 125 205 255
80 125 100 50 19 40 6 155 80 10 (100 80 120 O M6 3.0(165 130 200 O 12 35160 165 135 235 295
90S (140 100 56 24 50 8 20 90 10 |115 95 140 O M8 3.0|165 130 200 0 12 3.5 180 185 145 265 335
90L (140 125 56 24 50 8 20 90 10115 95 140 O M8 3.0)165 130 200 O 12 3.5|180 185 145 265 360
100L (160 140 63 28 60 8 24 100 12 |130 110 160 O M8 3.5|215 180 250 O 15 4 (205 215 170 280 380
MY  #AS# TECHNICAL DATA 220V / 50HZ
. BRRE AR wahE
me IhE BE B TheE 5‘&$ 235 ERE IR BEYEIE Starting
Type No. Output Voltage current o o Factor Efficiency Spegd (f5%) (15%) Current
(kW) (V) (A) (%) (r/min) TSt:’:l rt/Tn Tmax/Tn )
(Times) (Times)
MY631-2 0.18 220 1.48 0.92 60 2800 0.4 1.7 5
MY632-2 0.25 220 1.96 0.92 63 2800 0.4 1.7 7
MY711-2 0.37 220 2.73 0.92 67 2800 0.35 1.7 10
MY712-2 0.55 220 3.88 0.92 70 2800 0.35 1.7 15
MY801-2 0.75 220 5.15 0.92 72 2800 0.33 1.7 20
MY802-2 1.1 220 7.02 0.95 75 2800 0.33 1.7 30
MY90S-2 1.5 220 9.44 0.95 76 2800 0.3 1.7 45
MY90L-2 2.2 220 13.67 0.95 7 2800 0.3 1.7 65
MY631-4 0.12 220 11 0.90 55 1400 0.4 1.7 3.5
MY632-4 0.18 220 1.62 0.90 56 1400 0.4 1.7 5
MY711-4 0.25 220 2.02 0.92 61 1400 0.35 1.7 7
MY712-4 0.37 220 2.95 0.92 62 1400 0.35 1.7 10
MY801-4 0.55 220 4.25 0.92 64 1400 0.35 1.7 15
MY802-4 0.75 220 5.45 0.92 68 1400 0.32 1.7 20
MY90S-4 1.1 220 7.41 0.95 71 1400 0.32 1.7 30
MY90L-4 1.5 220 9.83 0.95 73 1400 0.3 1.7 45
MY100L-4 2.2 220 13.8 0.95 76 1430 0.3 1.7 64

* WRIMHR 110V/220V, 60HZ EEH .
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*110V/220V,60Hz models are available on request.



